ALK

- High-speed 1-Needle, Cylinder Bed Lockstitch
Bar Tacking Industrial Sewing Machine
ER— A AREEERE LS =S

LK-1850
Series

PARTS

BE185030PJA

No.0200-19






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes

1Y ¥ mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change. refer to the "List for information of change”.
2Y 401" refer to “Note”™ explanation at bottom of page.

2.Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ "0.1" and "2.58" indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=YYRFZHBIZELT
1R WORS NS

1) " % "l BIEIDS =Ty 2 ICHB L CSAEESNBREE®RLET,
EFEARE. "EEBEYRL " ESRL TSN,
2) TR0V e, R=TFO " FR " OHBAEZBRML TS,

2 BREOHTFER. @HERL. 01, 25 FOHMEIE, & (BEA-FV) £2RLET.
3 . BREO () 3 BBRAEERL THWSTFBRTHILL2ERLET.
4 ASARR—ZD————— #id, HEBRETHICLEEHRLET,



CONTENTS

B

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........cccooea.

ASH5H e BE e

o B R

ST

4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPOMENTS ......oooviiceimaiccnssteeissmrsssssss e sessssessssesesssnsssstsasenens

AT HF

R LslEs

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ccoioviririnmmnermssirenisssissssssssssinssssassaons

ZE DR

AUIDRAR

8. PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS . .....couvummicmiisiemceiesersiamresermeresmmsssssmsesestsseesssseestastsesssssmnes

EHEERF

9. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......ooooiiviiiiiinn s smsessssssssssesesesesesssnsas

L BT D B 6

10. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........oioimitiinrnisitssmsesiess issssnssssssass sesssssss sessssssatmnsssonssssmssssssssa tesssesssenss

oyl

Rt R

LK —-18503U-H 052

/N

(5) LIKS1BE227 ....oocooocvcvevevesesesssssssesesesesssess s 40442t
(B) LIC-1B52-210 ...ccovevvveverererassssssstsssnenssssssssssssssasssesesesesesssssessst s sessssssasassesesesessessssses ot smsoe e eeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeee
L ITBBR00 e e

{B) LK-1862-30........ i cisnrsaniaitns

1 )
CIT RSN ..ot sy A S B B e o B S

(A1) LKAB52P-30.....ooooooovooooeeeseeeseeeecereres oo

(3] LKAUBB2-22 ....oovuvuvresisnesssesssassasres s smsssssssseseess ot st 5555208 £ e oot ettt smt st s e et seent e oe oo
L T e T T

(1S)LK-1850H.........cooen it

BRI e e R R N e R e s
T MBI o s bR B S BT R i S St

.11

13

15

sesans 1T

.18

w2

23

25
.26
.26
2T

25

R R R



{18) LK-1852T-20 ........cccmrirccssiicneeecs

(19) LK-1852T-30 ......., R

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..........
HIIwEMR

14. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EWHEU A

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...............

3|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRR =Btk




REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

Qty
1 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL IETHF 2042 —IL (16) 1
2 262-11755 FACE COVER ASM. AuTH)I— (93) 1
3 $5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FREY 11/64-40 L=10 2
4 SD-0640471-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 Fxd D=6. 365 H=4. 7 2
5 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FEHIHFHR B. 4X 11 X0, 3 2
— & 7 T¥01 CMB00i001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL 5 WEEE ~—27 SN 5 T
7 262-11300 BED COVER B ~NwpHI— (B) 1
8 262-12308 SCREW NI bHI— RARY |
9 138-16500 TOP COVER F—h HIt— I
10 400-23026 BELT COVER FIXING PLATE AR OFAAF 1
1 55-4110915-5P SCREW 116420 =9 FREZT 11./64-40 L =9 z
12 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S ko7 FaoA PEry Y= (3) 1
13 135-05805 BELT COVER Y7t ieg 1
14 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FTR2I 9/64-40 L =7 2
15 400-23027 BELT COVER PLATE I DI ITAAZRRAAT 1
6 262-11607 __ BALANGE COVER FEAI— 1
17 S$5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IESRY 11,64-40 L=7. 8 1
18 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9i64-40 OvAh&s>wh 9/64-40 1
19 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE AP urA 1
20 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OvAhzrvhk 9/64-40 1
1 -1 “SHA IDE LAY RPFA 1
22 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A FE A NP FA (A) 1
23 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RILRY B8/64-40 L =6 1
24 262-11805 BED FITTING HOOK Ny bW rIys B !
25 $8-1110821-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 95xY 11,/64-40 L =8. 3 2
26 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE FA2A4 NP FA 1!
27 $5-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TRy 15/64-28 L =7 1
28 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 Ovho+vhk 15/64-28 1
29 262-12001 FIRST THREAD GUIDE FAV A BFrFa 1
30 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY 15/64-28 L =8 2
31 762-10708 RUBBER WASHER NILFAN=JLTAX Z
32 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 AFUTE 8 X 20 2
a3 262-17703 BASE CONNEVTING PIN ANy U 2
34 WP-1052000-5C WASHER 10.5X18X2 ESHFHE 10, 5X18X2 1
35 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EHZ+AD B 1
3  55-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FRRY 15/764-28 L =7 Z
a7 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG NP8 1
38 262-11201 BED COVER A ~w hHI— (A) 1
39 262-10203 STAY AF— 1
40 262-10500 BED ROCKER N bOwh— 1
A 262-10302 STAYROCKER T T AF-OvA— - T
42 262-10450 STAY GUIDE COMPL. AT—HA RowdoX 1
43 SD-0800341-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 g D=8 H=3. 4 3
44 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING A rFIA-Y FI-YHY EWIIUIR 1
45 §5-7151210-59 SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 THESRY 16/64-28 L=12 2
T 262-10104  VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER (w7 VN Z
47 262-10005 RUBBER BUSH dhTwiz 2
48 SM-0040601-5A SCREW M4 L=6 rSA%XY M4 L =8 1
49 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHHR 4 5X10X0. 8 1
50 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ouwy 1
) T 13500319  BEDFITTING BASE SISV 1
52 400-52806 SAFETY PLATE ASM, Py I—k (9F) 1
53 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE T TIL—b (1
54 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 +~RIRY M4 L =6 (2)
55 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHH® 4 5X10X0. 8 (2)
56 BEA110715-5F SCREW11/64401=7 FRET V11./64-40 L=7 77
57 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Fotor I~k bhUys sy, (1)
58 262-11409 SPRING Ao NI ITR 2
59 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG kXAt 1
60 SD-0800681-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 oY D=8 H=86. 8 2
(] WP = 4BX8.3%0.8 ESTAR 4. 8X84X0. 8 7
62 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG kA 1
63 262-12100 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F—LA 7P+ B 1
64 $8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IESRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
65 135-02307 FACE PACKING AT ICyEy 1
1220- 428 =115 Foxy 15/64-28 L=11.5 g
NOTE( ;332 ) #01..FOR JE JE A



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIR=TZ0 Y- 1
2 §8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OvHAos7FTLN 15/64-28 1
3 S58-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
4 55-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 SHOTPFRILE 9/°832-28L =186 1
5 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZRY 1,/4-40 L =6 1
6 B1202-280-000  COUNTER WEIGHT YUFAFED 1
7 262-12704 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL DOIORIAZIN 1
8 262-12605 MAIN SHAFT DoIo i
9 262-12803 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL D02 FH AN 1

10 135-10367 WORM ASM. OA—-L U= 1
11 85-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-401=14 <YILESXT 11/684—-40 L=14 (4}
12 CS-1501118-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=15 W=10.8 AZAL0o D=15 W=10. 8 2= 1
13 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 EZxRY 1/4-40 L=11 (1}
14 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING D030 AZARFULLT 2
15 #01 B1208-980-00B MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B 0230 Z-FWLRrUvd B 1

18 T 262-14403 UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL DO OXTI I

17 B1210-980-000 SET SCREW DOYs oyOXFI AR 1
18 135-03453 THREAD CUTTING CAM ASM. ALFURL D= 1
19 §8-8661012-TP SCREW R (1)
20 55-8661212-TP SCREW AR (1)
21 55-8151230-5P SCREW 15/64-28 (=12 FART 15/764-28 L[ =12 1
22 S$58-6741512-TP SCREW 3/8-28 L=14.5 OwvhoFrFRLE 3/8-28 1
23 $8-6742012-TP SCREW 3/6-28 L=19.5 ESx¥ 3,/8-28B L=19.5 1
24 135-03652 STOP-MOTION CAM ASM. JeSUAL F= 1
25 135-03503 STOP-MOTION CAM ST AL (1)
26 B1215-980-000 E5TOP MOTION CAM LATCH YVHFAL WA {1}
27 B1217-280-000 SAFETY PLATE STOPPER SPRING Pty AbRWIt— KX (1}
28 135-03602 PIN DS NL YRR (1)
29 135-03750 HIGH SPEED CLUTCH PLATE ASM. =V IOSUFAE IX 1
30 §8-2110020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RILBSRY 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2
3 S5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =55 USXT 11./64-40 L =5 5 1
32 30 262-13306 SPACER T—U—~R—t— 3
33 135-03909 SPRING IFVIR 2
34 135-04204 HIGH SPEED PULLEY A== 1
33 $B-1350002-00 BEARING D=35X62 ~pPU»d D=35X62 2
36 #02 135-04907 SHIM FIOEATL b
37 135-04303 WASHER d-vor7-4U YAx 2
38 RC-3221517-KP RETAINING RING 32.2 CHZEXD 32. 2 1
39 135-04105 SLOW SPEED PULLEY SPRING TAVD TR 3
40 RC-6622018-KP RETAINING RING 66.2 CAHZ AT B66. 2 2
41 135-04451 PULLEY ASM. FUAhIT-U H= [N
42 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=5.5 WS 11./64-40 L =5 5 (3)
43 135-04402 PULLEY *UHIT-U (1)
44 135-04501 PULLEY SHAFT FUHT T-UiH (1}
45 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 174-40 L =6 1
48 135-04500 SLOW SPEED PULLEY SHAFT TAVT T-UTo 1
47 $5-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 FART 174-40 L =11 1
48 135-04709 SLOW SPEED PULLEY FAUIT-U 1
49 262-13801 SLOW SPEED PULLEY PLATE FAVOT=)=bIYTAF 1
50 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 KRYHR 4. 5X8. 5X1 2
L SS-7111120-TP SCREW ~ILESRY 2
52 262-13900 BALL RETAINER R—iva%r 1
53 §8-2000710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 wIESRY 9/64-40 L=7. 2 2
54 B81253-980-000 STOP-MOTION BALL PSR- 1
55 0 262-14007 PULLEY SPACER T—)—AR—t— 3
56 §oz2 135-05102 REGULCATOR SHIM FIATBATVL 6
NOTE(£5C) #01..SELECTIVE PARTS ERB®
#02..UP TO 6 PCS OF THIS PLATE S /BRERICK D O~
ARE USED AS REQUIRED. ERALET,



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
BHEERER

e

B T TS U U —— )



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 B1901-280-080 LINK BALANCE ASM. UwoFury 9= 1
2 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FUEY oSOy (1>
3 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW EFURT (1}
4 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIR- 45200V F (1}
5 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N GR-LI- RFPUT C (1)
[ B1203280-000° °  NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIR-0=227 T}
7 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING Fury Z-RIRFPULT (1}
8 B1901-280-0A0 BALANCE ASM. Fury &= (1)
9 $5-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 7eESxY 15/64-28 L =11 1
10 262-03208 NEEDLE ROD METAL NURSDTIAZ) 1
11 B1411-552-0A0 TING ASM. NUFR—%F 7= T
12 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ES%Y 9/64-40 L =86 m
13 262-00006 NEEDLE BAR JAUK: i) 1
14 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NUK=- LIAZI i
15 $5-2060510-SP SCREW 2/32-56 L=4.5 IWTSRY 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
16 262-15301 —  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE FANDF Gl S e g ]
17 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AU DPXS #14 1
8 04  MDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 #16 AU DPXS #1686 1
19 02  MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 AU 134 100 1
20 55-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=29 ESRY 1/8-44 L=2 9 1
Zi B1414-2322000 SQUARE BLOCK AZIN T
22 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 #RxY 15/64-28 L =9 2
23 262-03455 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET COMPL. A NRFA P UFAFA (v T0) 1
24 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 OvAZFYh 11/64-40 (1
25 262-03406 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET A CRFALFoFATA 9]
28 26216705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST A FIFA FF Aoy {17
27 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A +FIA-Y BS )
28 262-16606 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING A SIEA FFaoLIR (1
29 262-16507 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT A4 bYFA FFaoYI= (n
30 262-01152 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. A h2F (23) 1
37 S00791331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 THURT D=7. 94 A=13. 3 (4B
32 262-02705 NUT A FIHFTI AT ()
33 262-02408 NUT ME VA G IHRIF v (1
34 262-02309 SCREW TU—FFYIA TR ARY (1)
35 262-02101 BRAKE PRESSER PLATE ALRF I —FFHTAZ (1)
3% 7620200z  BOBBINWINDER BRAKE A RYFTI—F {17y
37 262-01400 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL A4 BRFIILT (1}
38 262-01103 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT HOLDER oA MRFTTOY (1}
39 262-02309 SCREW TL—FAPGITAT AT (1}
40 262-01608 BOBBIN WINDER BELT SUPPORT A RTEJL RO T (1}
sy - X SCREW A BRFF IRV AF AR [@D)
42 262-01202 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH A RIFEFavtusy (1
43 262-01707 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT A4 bRFEYD (n
44 262-02507 NUT A SRFVIOTFy (1)
45 262-01806 SPRING A RERUIR (1)
i T SD07207935P HINGESCREWD=7.J4HA=19 FUoRT D=7. 24 H=1.9 [@D)]
47 262-01301 BOBBIN WINDER FITTING PLATE ArIRRUYTAS (n
48 262-01905 BOBBIN PRESSER BOSS REVAYTIHRZ (n
49 262-01509 BOBBIN PRESSER REa49T (n
50 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FRERY 11/64-40 L =09 2
51 55-1110640-TF  SCREW 11/64401=55 TZxT 11/64-40 L=5. 5 q
52 135-15556 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. NI 53 1
53 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, K=XRZ &= (n
54 S$D-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 FoxyY D=5 H=0. 9 (1
55 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE nNIFF HAR n
56 T BEL0R0Z210-TP 00 SCREW 3/3Z561=22 HSxY 3/732-86 =22 27
57 135-15564 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. NnNUA% &= (n
58 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE OFAAR (n
59 $§-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TIESRY 8/64~-40 L=3. 5 2)
60 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK KX Uws (1
61 B2416-280000 — THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING ARFET LIT=027 [80)]
62 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL A - (39 9F n
63 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG AREY I- (F4) &= (1
64 $8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ES%Y 11/64-40 L =4 m
65 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ST HR (2)
66 55:7110740-TP SCREW 1176440 L=7 TIVESXY 11768440 L =7 n
67 in B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER € K=xX2 HHx C (1)
NOTE( ;£#&2) #01. SELECTIVE PARTS ERERE
#02. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 1FRLEN SRR

#03...FOR USE IN JAPAN

%5
#04...EXPORT (EXCEPT JE) BiE (JE BB



4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
HRATRR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 # Qty
1 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PiN A kX B 1
2 $5-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 ovhoiiL+ 15/64-28 L=17 1
3 262-18859 WIPER ASM. DAI— (OF) 1
4 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. Y42 ARFI-T U= 1
5 $5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FARY 89/64-40 L =5 9 (D
[ B2313-260-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE AFRFI=T RoFA (@)
7 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD A2 o RFI-A- (1)
8 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A4k RUE (1)
9 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A hFI-THS (2)

10 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A RFI-T BSHAYIT (1N
11 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A FFI-THS FHI (B
12 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING A +FI-T R (1
13 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A FI-THYS HAFUREA (1
14 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT A LFI-TF YV (1)
15 262-18651 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. FALNV A RFa0Y (23) 1
16 262-20400 TRREAD TENSION ROD EEA Kl S PE S ] (@]
17 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A bFIA-VHS (2)
18 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING HL VA PFI TR (1)
19 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT A rF3a-¥ FYhk (1)
20 SD-1000401-SP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 gy D=10 H=4 2
27 762-17109 CONNECTTING LINK LoFvhaT I
22 262-04602 LOWERING FOOT FLHT T 1
23 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 SRy D=7. 94 H=86 1
24 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Ovhorvyhk 15/64-28 1
25 135-06217 LOWERING ARM FIFFOF 1
26  5MB081802-TP SCREWME (=18 OvAZFFRILE |
27 135-13114 TENSION RELEASE ARM A +FaouoF 1
28 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oY hoFFRIL b 1
29 262-16903 SHAFT (W78 Sw ki i) 1
30 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 gy D=5, 3 H=2 2 1
3 765-01304 TENSION RELEASE BAR AFFIOTTVRY T
32 262-18404 THREAD TENSION ARM A BFIDLTYRY 1
33 S$5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ThESRY 9./6864-40 L =6. 1 2
34 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 ovhasrvyhk 15/64-28 1
35 135-06852 LOWERING CONNECTING LEVER ASM. Y4 Lusrylii—- 9% 1
T3 T SD-0901201-TF ~ HINGE SCREWD=9H=32 FURT D=8 H—-3. 2 I
37 262-17208 LOWERING CONNECTING RING FUBF LY RY 1
38 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CH®ERAD 8 1
39 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H= 3.3 oy D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1
40 135-06704 TENSION SPRING Loirwhz EwItUIR 1
41 262-20707 TTSPRING HOOK LR ey RURRDT |
42 $D-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 3.9 Hox D=6. 35 H=3. 9 1
43 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM L Rowswriryos 1
44 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OwheFFA - 1
45 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 Foxy D=5 3 H=2 2 1
46 262-17802 WIPER CONNECTING LINK JAN—L 2TV Ay 1
47 262-18008 SPRING DA )=yt 1
48 262-04453 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. DA =L vaF (92) 1
49 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 CHSbXD 4. 7 ?
50 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW DAI— LRy 1
51 135-00807 OIL SHIELD CAP TAI— dAdR—F%VPJ7 T
52 262-17901 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE DA =Ly AS 1
53 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING kX2 1
54 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE DA N—FA14F 1
55 5$5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FRRY 11,/64-40 L =8 1
56 SD-0640211-6P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=21 FUXT D=6. 36 H=2. 1 T



. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THnRIMR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty
1 B1817-280-0A0 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. FThAY FTT o= 1
2 B1828-980-0AB BOBBIN CASE ASM. M- 2= 1
3 262-33106 BOBBIN e 1
4 262-04909 INNER HOOK pak ks 4 1
5 400-28681 DRIVER ASM. RSAI—2= 1
[ SSB121212-TP SCREW 3M6-28 T=12.0 aOvAhZ»7FRILF 3/716-28 L=12 m
7 81813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE QUTER RING FFAA~Y Z~-RFILHAI 1
8 #01  B81411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N ZR-LIS- RFPUVY B 3
9 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 ESHAR 9. 5X14. 8X2. 6 1

10 B81814-980-000 SHUTTLE AFHY 1

AT 262-22109 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING FAAXDITICR T

12 5$5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 235 ESRY 3/32-56 L=3. 5 2
13 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 EZ%Y 15/64—-28 L=11.5 1
14 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACEVADJUSTING SHAFT FAHAIFaovIs 1
15 §$5-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ES%Y 11/64—-40 L=4. 3 1
16 C5-080081C-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=80W=8 ATARD D=8 W=8 7= I
17 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 X% 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2}
18 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL eI HuOXAIN 1
19 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER DRIG ASARIVIP- 1
20 01 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. DEIL NI A U= 1
21 T735-08155  CRANKROD ASM. 7SO0 0VKE O T
22 $5-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TIESRY 11/684-40 L=10 (2)
23 $D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 guxid D=8 H=10, 2 1
24 B81805-980-000 OSCILLATOR #4700 1
25 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 Owhoryhs 1/4-~40 1
26 C3-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.54 W=10 ATZARDF D=7.94 W=10 7= 1
27 5§5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
28 262-21804 THRUST COLLAR FFZUAXSAHS— 1
29 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
30 262-03901 OSCILLATING SHAFT FATUDTS 1
3 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 (=8 FXRZ 15/764-28 L =8 1!
32 262-22406 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT FTHHRABIO v (EFU) 1
33 262-22307 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT FRAHIAHI T v o (25 1
34 262-22505 INNER HOOK PRESSURE SPRING FHAIABI v oI% 2
35 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 AU PYy 2. 5X 16 2
36 #02  BI8Z8-980-0A0  BODDIN GASE ASM. MEZS =X (JX) T
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. HIAI- (O} 1
38 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ARAN—FPIIR (B) 1
39 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ESRY 11/64-40 L=11 ]
40 135-08700 HOCK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN ARAN— AUTIREY 1
41 S56661110-8P  SCREW /440 L=11 ESXT 1./74—40 LC=T1 T
42 S$5-6742012-TP SCREW 3/8-28 L=19.5 Sy 38-28 L=19. 5 i
43 135-10458 WORM WHEEL ASM. DA —-LNIILT = 1
44 135-10201 WORM WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING HLT O AT 1
45 262-21101 HOCK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ARHI—FTTI R (A) 1
a6 CS-180721A-SH  THRUST COLLARASM. D=18W=12"~~ ASAFoF D=18 W=12 &= I
47 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 E35xY 1/4—-40 L=7 (2>
48 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 OvAsr7¥Yhk 1./4-40 1
49 262-21358 WORM WHEEL SHAFT ASM. ALYGryd9X 1
50 262-21507 CAM GUIDE PIN NLHA P 1
51 NS-6360810-5P NUOT 97/16-20 OYASFIN S/1T6—-20 i
52 135-10607 FEED CAM RIF2UNL 1
NOTE(;XEC) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS =R

#02...FOR EXTRA THICK THREAD
(OPTIONAL PARTS)

WARAE (F7230)



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
& D Bt

= 3] =



REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION @B & Qty
1 §8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RISy 11,/64-40 L=7 4
2 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EHZRAD 7 2
3 #01  B2557-280-00C WASHER A3FoUDTF HHR C 2
4 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. RIFYILIN- FFa4 O= 2
5 135-18402 TENSION SPRING RAATITIR 2
[ 262-04107 LIFTING LEVER LEFT X/FTFIFPFLI— (EFT; 1
7 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RAAGIFHLI—TH 1
8 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE F2UTA Ry 1
9 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RILYS2Y 11./64-40 L=8.5 2

10 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE R _/FZU4A1 K- 7
1 262-24808 BALL RETAINER EVF DL S I
12 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 OwAZFFHRILE M8 L =20 1
13 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHAR B8, 2X 13 X1 1
14 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION RAFVTIRAYT 1
15 135-17800 FEED BRACKET RIFoVTFA 1
6 S5-8150510-TP°  SCREW 15/64-Z81=47 FXRT T15/764-28 L=4.7 T
17 262-04008 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT RAFHITPHLI- (23 1
18 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MXxY 1/8-44 L =2, 8 2
19 262-24204 FINGER GUARD aAEH—K 1
20 $5-2110930-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 LB SxI 11/64-40 L=8.5 5
21 105 TN
22 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RIFVIFY =& 1
23 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RAFAYIFY EFU 1
24 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 JIRY MB L=10 1
25 WP-06850876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ESHHAR 6. 5X13X0. 8 1
26 13517701 FEEDPLATE XIFTITFTAZ 1
27 $8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JIWHS2Y 11,/,64—-40 L=8.5 4
28 262-23602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE RIFOIFHIAS 1
29 135-17529 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR RIFTVAS 1
30 262-22703 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT FoUDFIS 2
”*I——_SSWT—SCREWWL-HS EZxI 15/764-28 L=T1T.5 T
a2 $S-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 INkESRY 5-16-24 L=10 1
33 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 ovhAsHYE 15-/64-28 2
34 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 ESHHR 7 X 15X2 1
35 135-16307 FEED REGULATOR AV 1
36 262-23503 HINGESTUD X IFTTATTFT T ) T
37 NS-6700320-SP NUT 5/16-24 OovhoFrvh 5/16=-24 1
38 262-22901 FEED REGULATOR STUD FOULT U 2
39 262-23008 INDICATOR LEVER FOUF 3T VLI— 2
40 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREWD=5.3 H=2.2 HFoxry D=5.3 H=2. 2 2
LS| 01 135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B IS AZIR B Z
42 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 OvhoF Yk 1/74—-40 2
43 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ESHHR 6. 5X13X0. 8 2
44 262-24600 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT FAoUALIDYS 2
45 #01  262-39806 FEED CAM ROLLER RAFXZUANLTO 2
46 135-16109 FEED DRIVING ARM FrFTITT T
47 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OvhoRiLe 15/,64—-28 L=14 1
48 135-50108 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT FoULI=T 2
49 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xty 2
50 262-23404 PLATE RIFTGUITAH 1
51 55-1110827-TPF SCREW 11/64-40 =83 TSXT 11./64—40 L=8. 3 7
52 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ESxyY 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
53 WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 ESHHR 7 X20X4. 5 1
54 262-23305 SLIDE BLOCK STUD JaFoURTL 1
55 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK hodw 1
56 “S5BI5TT42-TP T SCREW 15/64-28 =105 OYVAZPFRILE TL./64-28 1
57 135-17407 FEED ACROSS DRIVING ARM ADFSUDTF 1
58 135-17008 FEED ACROSS REGULATCR IaFTULI- 1
59 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ESx¥ 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
60 5§5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FARIARY 11/64-40 L =8 1
NOTE(*E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIREES

o =1



7. THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS
HRUIDEER

r

e T



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTICON @& B Qty
1 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK 1B 1
2 B2410-980-000 TENSION SPRING A RFU DFIR 1
3 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 ForY D=6.5 H=3 2
4 260-17400 SPRING HOOK A RLAEDTIRPYT 1
5 262-25805 THREAD CUTTING LINK A bFUUS ) 1
6 262-26100 THREAD CUTTING RING A RFEUJZT i
7 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E3%Y 15/64-28 L=14 I
8 262-26001 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER A bFEUUOTFHR 1
9 262-25904 THREAD CUTTING LINK SHAFT A hRUUTI5 1

10 RC-1021011-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 CHZMXT 10. 2 1
i1 135-15408 CONNECTING ROD, [ARGE A RFU DTN - A 1
12 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ovnorvyhk 3/16-28 3
13 262-25201 ROLLER 4 +EURY 230 1
14 SD-0651301-TH HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=13 oy D=6.5 H=13 1
15 55-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 X% 9/32-28 L=19 1
16 262-26704 THREAD CUTTING CAM ROLLER 1 FEUALIT0 1
17 262-25102 CAM STUD A bRUNLDTIY 1
18 135-34060 THREAD CUTTING CAM COMPL. A RFRUALDTIYID 1
19 262-25706 CONNECTING ROD SMALL A4 bFULATYIRD (2730) 1
20 135-07058 LOWERING LINK ASM. AUGFD o 0= 1
21 262-177406 LOWERING LINK AT (@)
22 SD-0790402-TP HINGE SCREWD=7.94H=4 oy D=7. 94 H=4 (1
23 135-07157 LOWERING LEVER ASM. AT LI DX (1
24 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Ovhoryh 15/64-28 (1
25 262-17505 ROLLER Fi4945 00 (1)
26 262-17604 WASHER FUFIOTHAXR (@)
27 B2615-280-000 STOP RING vEy BAFI ALIOLXATD (n
28 WP-0082616-SP WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 ESTAR 9. BX24X2. 6 1
29 §8-6741512-TP SCREW 3/8-28 L=14.5 OvhorFrmibe 3/8-28 1
30 50-0901101-SP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=11 Foxy D=9 H=1] 1
31 262-25300 AUXILIARY LEVER A FFRURT 3l /- 1
32 262-25409 SHAFT A RRUSRDIS 1
az 135-14401 THREAD TRIMMING AUXILIARY CAM AU RIIAL 1
34 RC-0740816-K0 RETAINING RING kXD 7. 4 1
35 262-25607 CONNECTING PLATE B A RFURTINLLYAF (B) 1
36 SD-0790802-TP HINGE SCREWD=7.94 H=8 FoxT D=7 94 H=8 1
37 262-26209 SPRING A bRURIIALERINAR 1
as 262-26506 SPRING HOOK RYINLAEFV/RAT 1
39 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 OvAZ7YE 11/684-40 1
40 §8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TIeSxY 11,64-40 L=8.5 2
41 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESTRNXR 4. 8X8. 4X0. B 4
42 262-25508 CONNECTING PLATE A A MRURTIALLVT VAT (A} 1

- 14 -



8. PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS
R EERR

o



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & Qty
1 135-23188 PRESSURE DECREASING DEVICE FAFIOF 92 1
2 135-24608 PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER FHIFPTLI— ()
3 135-25100 STUD TFATYA FIADRYVIS {2}
4 135-24707 LEVER LATCH A FHIPST Lil-wA A (1)
5 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 NIYSRY 11/64-40 L= (2)

=71 - 1764-40L=8.5 NILESRY T 1T1./64-40 L= (&3]
7 SD-0640321-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 3.2 Yoz D=6 35 H=3 2 (2)
8 135-24806 LEVER LATCH B AHIFST LIt-wX B (1}
9 135-25001 SPRING ABIFTFLIN- AL (1)
10 135-24905 PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER LINK ~ AHI 74 LJI-U2o (1)
1i 260-17400 SPRING HOOK A FLAEDFITRDT (2}
12 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY 15/64-28 L =7 (1)
13 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PiN ES R SRAT Ev )
14 135-25605 AUXILIARY CAM FYPOFTURDURIINL (1
15 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Sz D=7 24 H=3. 3 (1)
8  5568110710-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 =65 ESRY 1T1./684-40 =65 m
17 135-25704 SPRING RIINL ERVR (1)
18 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 OYAZ7PFAILE M6 L=10 (2)
19 135-23352 PRESSURE DECREASING SHAFT ASM. F I H4yasydn (0
20 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 AV IEY 3 X 18 (1
21 135-23121 PRESSURE DECREASING UNITFRAME™ A7 U=F NJUTF A (T}
22 135-24368 ROTATION PREVENTING LATCH ASM.  FvoFwRouvxd (I3) (1
23 135-24418 SPRING FrIT VWAV AR (N
24 $D-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 YR D=8 H=3 2 (1
25 $5-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32L=6 RARY 3/16-32 L =8 (1)
75 135-24277 DECREASING CLUTCH ASM: TATISUFIX(TE) 4D
27 135-23808 CLUTCH SPRING DISYFIR ()
28 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OvAHZFFRILE M5 X0 8 L=12 (1)
29 135-24129 INNER SLEEVE TAT AT =-2U-T (
30 135-24004 OUTER SLEEVE T4y rPoy-2U-7 (1)
3 135-23915 OUTER SLEEV GUIDE FTOF=AUJ-TJH1FUT T
32 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CHZRXT 18. 5 (1
33 $B-1200003-00 BEARING D=20X42 RFPYwT D=20X42 ()
34 135-23428 SHAFT ZaoUasyvs (13
35 $B-3120001-00 BEARING D=12X15 RFPUVYG D=12X 15 (2}
36 135-23519 COLLARA FVBTFITRS- A Y
37 135-23600 COLLAR 8 FLYFIoNS- B (1}
38 135-25308 IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE FPARES RUYTAS (1}
39 $5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ESRY 11/64-40 L =8 )]
40 135-25407 SCREW JU-R FaAvZaHRY (1)
a4 ~ B5-Bi508B2Z-TP  SCREW 15/64-281=8 FAXT T85/64-28 L=8 2]
42 135-23212 DRIVING PULLEY AT I—U (1)
43 $8-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA®Y 15/64-28 L=16 (1)
44 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5%2 ESHFHR 4. 8X11. 5X2 (2)
45 $5-8620850-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 8.0 ARY 3,16-32 L =8 (1)
45 SM-B06200Z-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 OVAZF7FmILE MG L =20 3
47 135-32254 IDLER PULLEY ASM. FARS=-TJ=-U = 1
48 $D-1201501-SP HINGE SCREW D=12 H=15 Fuxry D=12 H=15 n
49 262-35200 IDLER BRACKET FA RS- RUYT YA (n
50 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESYHAR 6. 2X 13 X1 (1)
51 5$5-6150760-5N SCREW 15/64-28 (=65 ESXT 15/684-28 =6’ (1)
52 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 OvAZFYiE 15-64-28 (1)
53 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ESYAR 6. 1 X18. 5X2 (1
54 262-35408 IDLER RING PARS-UTT (n
55 135-32262 IDLER PULLEY ASM. FARS-T-U o= (n

- 16 -



9. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
T R EEN B e

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 135-22008 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM vd A4F¥IHAL 1
2 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 ESHYHR 4. 8X 11. 5§X2 3
3 $5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 OwhoF+RIL~ 3/16-28 L=12 3
4 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 CHFLAT 4. 7 1
5 262-28601 ROLLER Vet FahhaO 1

&~ 262-28502 ROLLER SHAFT TP EAFAHLOOTS T
7 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ovh2+rvk 15/64-28 1
8 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owvhs+rvk 15/64-28 2
9 135-21505 STOP-MOTION ARM B pdy wA/F39F B 1

10 5$5-6681720-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 OvhoFPFHILE 9/32-28 1
71 NS6680320-5P NUT o/32-28 OvVAZFVE 8/732-28 T
12 S$D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 oY D=8 H=4 2
13 262-28205 STOP-MOTION LINK eI FaUso 1
14 135-21760 LEVER ASM. S AET LI- (HF) 1
15 262-28304 REGULATING LEVER STUD A FIVI=TT 1
6  S557151120-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 NILEZXT  T5/764=-28 L =T1 T
17 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION S KE— dhowi3v k!
18 262-29104 WASHER YA mTFHR 2
19 262-29005 PRESSURE SPRING Ve FIOF v aTIR 1
20 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ESHHR 7. 5X19X1.5 1
73 B2605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD VI FUYIAS T5 i
22 262-28908 STOP MOTION HOOK Ve SFTwE 1
23 135-20309 PULLEY PRESSING PLATE FUHNIT-U Fwbr4A44 1
24 $5-8151780-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FXRY 15-64-28 L=17 1
25 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owho+vYhk 15/64-28 1
2 — WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESTAX 6. 2 X 13 X 1 T
27 * SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OwAZF7FHRIL b 1
28 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ESHHR 6. 1 X18. 5X2 1
29 WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 JKRTFAR 6. 4X11. 9X1. 5 i
30 §8-7151330-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=13.0 wiberSxY 15/64-28 L =13 1
3 SM-6061402-TF  SCREW MG =14 OWAhSFFRI M6 L =14 7
32 135-20705 SAFETY PLATE T R-FPUEVAS 1
33 135-20119 STOP-MOTION LEVER VoS uTL—4 1
34 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ESHTHR 7. 585X 19X1.5 1
35 NS-6680410-S5P NUT 9/32-28 OvAhs+rvER 9,32-28 1
36 NS6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 OvAZFUVEs 8/732-28 T
37 262-27306 STOP-MOTION LEVER PLATE SPRING ¥ v ¥V TL— A4 5% 1
38 $5-5680740-SP SCREW 9/32-28L=6.8 FS2R%Y 9,-32-28 L =8.8 1
39 262-27207 GUIDE PIN HLDTFATIVATP A 1
40 135-20408 DRIVING PLATE ALDT HIVAH 1
el T 135-208064 TENSION SPRING Ty EJIVIITx T
42 262-02903 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT eI TU=LTY 1
43 262-28700 STARTING SPRING HOOK F Rz BDYy 1
44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Oovho+rvyhs 15/64-28 1
45 262-27900 TENSION SPRING FRILI—Ev /IR 1
36 262-04701 STARTING LEVER FFROU— 1
47 SD-0640801-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 Foy D=6, 35 H=8 1
48 262-28809 SLIDE ROLLER FRoL/(—10 1
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHHR 4. 8X 8. 4X0. 8 1
50 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Ovhsrvyk 11./64-40 1
51 262-29302 SUSPENSION SCREW FROU—EvRUIEAT I
52 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8§ H= 4 HFuRrY D=8 H=4 1
53 135-21406 STOP-MOTION ARM SHAFT A FIHFI4 1
54 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvhZ+Yk 15/64-28 1
55 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FSxY 15/64-28 L=14 1
56 135-21125 STOP-MOTION ARM A e FEAFIOT (A) !
57 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 avhoFFHILE M8 L =20 1
58 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 Ay D=8 H=3. 5 1
59 262-27702 NUT VSt 1
60 262-27603 STOP-MOTION CONNECTING LEVER LYy 1
61 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EAFRXT 4 T

- 18 -



10. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
etk

- 19 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG AR 5
2 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAR 6
3 BP-6000000-C0 VINYL PIPE EZ= A7 i
4 262-30706 OIL WICK PRESSER A3 /FHT 3
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5L=4 X B=12. 5 L =4 2
[] CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK sz i
7 262-31209 Oll. WICK PRESSER MNIRDSSoA0 3BT 1
8 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kXAt D=12. 5§ L =4 1
2] B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AT2TI 1

10 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING JMNIR- 43520 F£3-3 40— 4
11 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING T FIA-2IXA40=-2/ 2z
12 262-31407 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FovEaIDII 1
13 $5-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 g5y 9./64-40 L=15 1
14 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE gt A ) .5
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Vot 2
i[3 262-30102 LUBRICATING TANK F1odI57 1
17 38-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 HFRRY 9/64-40 L =5 2
18 #0n 135-01705 SILICON QIL FELT IAL2I0 k- 1
19 58-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FRRY 11,/64-40 L =7 9
20 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fa13a A 1
21 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG X T
22 #01 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE Iy FALADTF 1
23 135-29904 LUBRICATING TANK FELT FA2a SUITIN 1
24 262-30904 GREASE CAP JU—2AFxv w7 1
25 135-28708 REAR METAL BUSH DYAATIN, Tvia 1
—26  262-31605  CRANKRODLUBRICATING PLATE 7o 70w FFaod/\s 4
27 135-29201 CRANK LUBRICATING FELT oSV A2 TTI)b 1
28 135-29102 OILFELT DA —-4A FITIATIILE 1
29 262-29401 OSCILLATOR LUBRICATION PLATE FF 7V IFa0/ 1
30 B3515-280-000 OSCILLATOR LUBRICATING FELT AAT7UT FI1-27TNk 1
K TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5L=4 A€ D=T7T4 5 L =4 1
32 WP-0621018-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESYHR 6. 2X 13X 1 1
33 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ESRTY 11./64-40 L=11 1
34 S$5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RIEeES3Y 11/64—-40 L =85 1
35 B3502-280-000 LUBRICATING TANK FELT FA-a%2 2INE 1
36 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT FFAXIINNE 7
37 262-29609 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A ARV RA (A) 1
38 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK AvUul- v 1
39 262-30003 QIL FELT HOLDER A9 T N RFYT 1
40 55-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRRY 11/64-40 L =5 1
41 262-31902 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER ATUIRATRX 1
42 #n 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE TALItAZF 1
43 #n B1127-280-000 SILICON QIL THREAD GUIDE TRALA WPFA 1
44 262-31100 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AAARFa DI 1
45 #01 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 FARRY 11/64-40 L =5 1
46 S5-809 - 4-40L=4.0 EoXxY 9./64-40 [ =4 i
47 #01 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ e 1

NOTE(5C)

#01...SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

_EG_

HRIE R



11. TABLE COMPONENTS

T



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 138-17507 TABLE F=N 1
2 11155207 DRAWER SUPPORT E¥F HYT 2
3 111-55108 DRAWER [ 1
4 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EFFUR = 1
5 135-08056 T-STAND COMPL. TFpor Fyvdy i
[ 1157559 T-STAND ASM. THFPD (D7 3]
7 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT DRI YIT (ZF) (L
8 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT DOFwIryID (25) (1)
9 111-579565 STUD ASM., RIGHT DF2OFwd (X)) 1n

10 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION {LEFT) LFIDTYID (B {1)
1 1156300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 ZFa7 n
12 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT oy Fao (1)
13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP Fvl F¥A xewd (4)
14 17007402 NUT 4485F Y (2}
18 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 b SHFHR (4}
—1&  WSi253010KNT SPRING WASHER 125X 5X3 TRTAR 12 5 X2T. 5X3 (€3]
17 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP FPYFUE FI-LYRY 42 (4)
18 NM-5120003-SE NUT M12 Dyhs+wyhs M12 321 (4)
19 111-58508 PLATE DIOF T ALY (2
20 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT HRYEOVHZ AN - 2y
21 138- Al ) ZFvoadu RIIL TvIo) [4D]
22 GPF-060500A0 PEDAL ASM. AN (v H
23 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE FEAF Faowwy (1)
24 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PELC e (2)
25 BE153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD YN (1)
26 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING T=AY JTUTT [£3]
27 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OwhoRib: M6 L=12 (2}
28 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 ESYHR 6. 7X 13X 1 (2}
29 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1,2 IRTHR 6. 2X 114X 1. 2 (2)
30 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 ovhZfIle M8 L =20 (2)
kD WPO871602-8E  WASHER B.7X18X16 ESHALX B 7XTEXT. B (€3]
32 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 IRYHx 8. BX 15X 1, 4 (2)
33 NM-6080721-SE NUT Mg Ovhs2rvYr M8 (2)
34 $8.9156830-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 Ovhowlt i5/64-28 L =68 3
35 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT E-2F14 bUwTHIL - 4
38 BBET33-073-000 S'SHAPED HOOK SHZ AFT Z
37 $K-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 Ey3Y D=3. 1 L=16 3
38 262-34302 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL F7SR£09 R~ 1
38 WP-0612056-50 WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ESHAR 6. 1 X 18, 5Xx2 3
40 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3YHAR 6. 2X 13 X1 3
47 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 OVhZFYVR 15/684—-28 3
42 B7130-761-0A0 MOTOR BASE ASM. E-F-Fa vds 1
43 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 OwhZF Y- M6 132 2
44 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 JaxYHR 6. 2 X111 axt, 2 4
45 WP-0612056-S€ WASHER 8.1X18.5X2 ESYHR B, 1 X 1B, 5X2 8
465 SM-8062003-5C SCREW MBS L=20 OVAZRILE MB L =20 z
47 WP-0850002-3C WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ESUHR B. 5X18X 1.8 4
48 WS-0802010-KN SPRING WASHER $.0X15.0X2.0 JRTHR 9X15X2 4
49 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 oOvYnN2Frvr 5/16-18 4
50 135-31108 MOTOR PULLEY S0HZ 2300 SPM E-27-U (50HZ) 1
5 25207808 MOTOR POLLEY E-—FJ-T{50HZ ZCU00RPM) T
52 135-31306 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 1800 SPM E-97- (50HZ) i
53 135-31405 MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 2300 SPM E-97-U (B0HZ) 1
54 135-31504 MOTOR PULLEY B0HZ 2000 SPM E-#7-4U (60HZ) 1
55 135-31603 MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 1800 SPM E-7~-U {(60H2Z) 1
56 ] 7 T HZ 1 ™M =5 J-U T
57 S$5-8150822.TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 rARY 15/64-28 L =8 2
58 B8131-019-000 CHAIN a9y 1
59 101 MTJVMOD5000 V-BELT, S0INCH VAILLE BOAwF 1
60 $02 MTJ-VMO04900 V-BELT, 49 INCH VAW 494 0F 1
_E 03— MTIVMOOAE00 VBELT, 48 INCH VALF a847F T
#04 MTJ-VMO04700 V-BELT, 47 INCH VAIk 4740F 1
53 o5 MTJ-VMO04600 V-BELT, 46 INCH VALK 4B4YF 1
64 105 400-08458 PULLEY COVER F—U—n/— 1
65 405 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B D= hUwss B 1
66 ¥05 Z62-36703 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C AR—FT5TC T
67 $05 $8-T110710-5P SCREW 11/64.40 =7 INESRY 11/764-40 L =7 4
68 ¥05 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 owhs+vk 11,64-40 4
69 $06 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHHR 4. 8X8 4X0. 8 4
70 105 SK-3452000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 RILEZRY D=4.5 L =20 2
71 108 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESTARX S X TU.BEX1 H
NOTE{ ¥52) #0)...FQR S50HZ 2300SPM 50HZ 2300 SPM
#02...FOR 50HZ 2DOOSPM B0HZ 2300SPM S0HMZ 2000 SPM. 60HZ 23003
#03...FOR 50HZ IBDOSPM 60HZ 2000SPM 50 HZ 1800 SPM. B0 HZ 200085
#04...FOR Bmﬂ 80 60HZ 1800 35PM
#05...FOR SLOW SPE R
#08B...FOR DESTINATION ONLY {TAthdDH

STAN

Euﬂ@ﬁmla LK -1 850ERELEUTY.

i

ALL F’AHTS OBFBE; THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850



12. LK-1850 SERIES SUBCLASS
LK -1850YU—XYTH5X

(1) LK-1852-1

- 23 =



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @& & Qty
1 135-10862 WORM ASM. DA=-L DZ 1
2 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JIWESRY 11/84-40 L=14 (4)
3 135-10853 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. OA-LININT O3 1
4 135-41750 FINGER GUARD ASM. AVTIROTAF OX U= 1
5 $8-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RILESFY 11./64-40 L=10, 5 1
B — . UNIU-F FX 1
7 136-41206 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FYILA5HI- (1)
8 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 weSRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
9 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE AVBIFE UFE-A% (1

10 55-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 OQvAhZMLE 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
11 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X152X235 ESHHx 6 TX 1B 2XZ2 6 [¥4]
12 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING FPFrAVEXA FOHI)R (1}
13 #01 D2545-232-D0A HINGE SCREW AFHL BEVIUAS bA Ty (2)
14 02513-232-DA0 BRACKET GUIDE ASM, AFNL BYNUAS 2= (i)
15 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 QYAHZFYE 11/64-40 {1}
16 D2505-232-D00 STATIONING LATCH EVRUAY 54755 {1}
17 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING JIFATUT AT (1)
18 D2511-232-D0O0 SCREW AFTAUE PUYITRY (1)
19 D2504-282-AB0-A KNOB FOOT MOUNT BASE ASM. URETFURUIT T4 032 (1
20 D2502-232-D0O0 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT YNIV-F hUWHIo (1}
21 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EAFRXT 7 2y
22 $8-9110020-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 QwHhsALk 11/64-40 L =9 (1)
23 D2516-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT REGULATOR YeI3d- FI-LYAF I (1N
24 D2528-232-DO0 SHAFT FULNR FI-WIT (n
25 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AUTIR oI iaF {1)
26 B3T17-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT A RFI-TFIR [§-3]
27 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING AFNL BWIUAZ AT NF (1)
28 88-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RILESRY 11/64-40 L =7 8 (2}
29 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FQOT SPRING HOLDER KR A525 t1)
30 135-41057 CLAMP GUIDE FGOT ASM. YRIEHAA BT o2 (1)
k1] 02620-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT{LEFTJASM. T URETY EFT o= i (T
32 85-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 BY3xYJ 11/64-40 L =5 5 2y
33 D2521-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASM, YREFY ¥ U= (1}
34 $0-0550271-TP HINGE SCREWD=5.50 H=2.7 Fo+¥ D=5.5 H=2. 7 (2}
35 D2519-232-D00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE CAM YRETY AFAHAL (1}
| NS-6120480-5P NUT 3/16-28 QYAZFIE 37628 (2}
37 135-41503 FEED PLATE FPrHhv3aA0 AHIHAF (n
38 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 OYAHZHFILE 11/64-40 L =4 (1
39 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESHHAR 65X 10 5X1 (1)
40 55-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 OYAZHKILE 11,,64-40 L =4 (2)
4 135-40802 T SHAFTERACKEYBASE VFATRISE AT S [4y]
42 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IATLINER-2 FIY (1
43 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING.FOR CONNECTING ROD 3TV K-y NS AT (1)
44 D2507-232-D00 STATIONING BLOCK 33T K- Hodw (0
45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Oovhz+rvhk 15-64-28 ()
46 §5-9157120-CP SCREW 15/64-Z8 L=1 OYAZKILE T5/764-28 L =11 (13
47 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ESYAR 6. 1 X15. 2X2, 5 (13}
48 135-40703 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET ASM. URZU-F RUwsda (1}
49 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M$6 L=8 OvAhIZrFrmlbs M6 L =8 (1}
50 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 ESHAZ 6. 1 X11X2 (1)
51 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM VROLTIoT )
52 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OvAZPFRIL - 1
53 $D-1201501-SP HINGE SCREW D=12 H=15 Foxy D=12 H=15 i
54 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 EZHAR 6. 65X 11 X1 i
55 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B Lirwm- B8 1
B FD-02071000-0B SPLITPIN JUEY 2XT0 Z
57 $8-7080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YIeZxY 9/84-40 L =86 2
58 135-40505 DRIVING BAR A Lorusi- A 1
59 §D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 FurI D=9 N=7 1
60 135-40406 WASHER BV LI - THZ 1
61 135-40307 LEVER EINILT-
62 135-40208 LINK PP ANV e 1
63 SD-0640321-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 3.2 FoxP¥ D=6. 358 H=3 2 1
64 135-40108 STOP-MOTION REGULATING ARM B YIy w4EITF B I
65 50-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 FRrY D=6 35 H=2 4 1
66 135-41800 FEED CAM ASFZURL
67 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM DRIy GA¥INA 1
68 135-47807 FEED STOP WASHER FOUARWVIU FHx 1
69 55-8090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 LSxRY 9/64-40 L =5 1
70 NS-8090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OYAZFYE 9/64~40 1
NOTE(;352) #0)...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDARD MODEL

ZLSOBRAE. LK — 1 85 0BERIBLFLTY.

. B



(2)LK-1852-2

(4) LK-1852-5

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 135-10862 WORM ASM. DF-4L U= 1
2 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 NheZxY 11./64-40 L=14 (4]
3 135-42402 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RIFTDIFY =ZF 1
4 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIFYIFL U 1
5 135-42303 FEED PLATE RIFVITEAS 1
6 13547800 FEED CAM AT URL 1
7 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM gy BAFIHA 1
8 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. oF-LNIIbY o= 1
9 135-10862 WORM ASM. UA-4L 2= 1

10 88-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RILESRI 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
1 8 g Tr =
i2 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ADVYZHIT R/APIFY eI 1
13 135-42816 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE AUPINhID R/IFYIVHAF 1
14 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AUvZHh3v NIFPF ALHE 1
15 MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 M) DPX5 #11 1
18 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 NM75 NI 233y T34 NMT75 I
17 135-42709 FEED CAM RAFGURL 1
18 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM Fy EAH¥TIHA 1
19 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. oA -LINTILY G2 1
20 135-10862 WORM ASM. oA-L 0= 1
- - 4-40L=14 YIES®T T1./64-40 L=14 (4}
22 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. oF=-LINJIL~NY U= 1
23 135-43202 FEED CAM RSFZINL 1
24 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM Yy BAFIHA 1

NOTE(3%EE )

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDARD MODE

L.
LELADSmIE. LK — 1 850F4ERIEEALTY .

- 25 .




.(5) LK-1852-17

{6) LK-1852-210

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qly
1 MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 AJ DPX5 #21 1
2 135-19004 TENSION SPRING RAFABITICR 1
3 135-43202 FEED CAM RIFTURL 1
4 135-10862 WORM ASM. gF—-h O 1
5 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JIeESRY 11/,64-40 L=14 (4)
[ 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM VY BAFTINL 1
7 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. DF LN 7= 1
8 D1818-282-N00 SHUTTLE FhAv (D 3D 1
9 D1817-282-N00 SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDL FhAY FHIT (ZHNAU 39) 1

10 B2426-280-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ~ N\UFPFHA K 1
A TROLLER NO.Z ASM. AT FA2ARFTITS T do I
12 D3112-L4B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AR RIIR (FPR) (1
13 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING A +FI-IR (13
14 136-10862 WORM ASM. DA-h 2= 1
15 85-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TIEZRY 11/64-40 L=14 (4}
16 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. OF—-LINTILT 7= T
17 135-64901 FEED CAM 1852-210 RSACZVANL 1852-210 1
18 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM IV AXIAL 1

26 ~




(7) LK—-1852-20

-



REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 135-44416 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RIFUIFY 1
2 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. RIFOVEA H= 1
3 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIAYIFY 23 (1)
4 §8-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TeSxy 3/16-28 L =9 (4)
5 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER RIATITATH (13
5 13543715 CLOTH FEED BASE XIFIoTFTA Ty
7 B2539-280-000 STUD FYIFPHT LI-J5 (1}
8 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 AZANIS D=8. 73 W=10 &= (1)
9 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARI 15,64-28 L =8 (2)

10 135-43806 BALL HOLDER RIAOVEA R-ILossa (0
5] 85-7151210-5P9 SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YILESRT 15./764-28 [ =12 [@B)
12 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE X /F U A -l (7
13 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RAFZVFA K=o (1
14 8$S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIeSxY 11,64-40 L =7 (1)
15 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION R/AYTIEDT %))
16 $5-6120030-5P SCREW 3716-28 =9 ESXY 3/176-28 L =9 3]
17 135-44705 SFRING RIFAYIIR (1)
18 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW EYPS UvaoF N(xkhy o7 (1}
19 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIFHITFH LI~ &= (1)
20 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZRY 15.64-28 L =8 (2)
1 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. DX —LIVTILSY = T
22 400-38080 TEREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM. A RS ST T AT A YD 1
23 262-03406 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET A SRR BP AL (n
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvhsrFyYhs 11,/64-40 (1)
25 400-38078 THREAD GUIDE A RREA T A (I EAYTIY) (1
26 282-16705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST AN FA FFI TR (@]
27 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FAAFA FIOUTS 2)
28 262-16606 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING A RFA RFIaTVIR (1)
29 262-16507 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT A ,RFA BFITIVTE (1)
30 135-10862 WORM ASM. oF—L I= 1
31 SS7111410-TP SCREW T11/64-40 =14 YILESXT TT,/64-40 L =714 (4}
32 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvAhA2+YE 15/64-28 1
33 $5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 WHSRY 11/64-40 L =8. 7 4
34 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER RIFATVSTALH 1
35 400-60887 CAHIN LU 1
] 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S ATAHFT z
37 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ASM. RAWLIT—- 5= 1
38 135-44903 PEDAL SHAFT F RN (n
39 WP-1021016-SD WASHER ESHHR 10, 2X 18X 1 (n
40 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EHAF AT 9 (1)
a7 135-45008  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET REWTT T555T 27
42 $SK-3483200-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 TILESZRY D=4.8 L=32 (1)
43 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ESxY 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
44 135-45157 PEDAL LEVER ASM. {BELT LOOP) FR-AALI- 22 (nm
45 135-45306 FEED CAM R/FL2VAHL (1852-10) 1
a5 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM PRTE R T BTN I
47 135-43608 FEED PLATE RIFBTHAS 1
48 400-52815 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FPoEYTL—b (£3) 30x+39 1
49 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE FutBuI—h (1
50 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAROARY M4 L =86 (2)
51 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESTHAX 4. 55X T10X0.8 {2)
52 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FARRY 11.,64-40 L =7 (2)
53 400-52810 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE FoEVITU—k UV Y (343 (1)
54 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP} I EL=-7 -2 1
55 135-22503 TENSION SPRING Bt B 1
NOTE(:EED) ALL PARTS OTHEFI THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDARD MODE

LRELIHOEERIE, L K — 1 850FSHIBELALUTT,

o8



(8) LK—-1852-30

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 135-10853 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. DA —-LINTILRY 4= 1
2 135-10862 WORM ASM. 9F-L U= 1
3 8$5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RILESRY 11./64-40 L=14 (4)
4 135-45611 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RFYIF 1
5 135-51569 CLOTH FEED BASE (ASM.) RIFIVTA (OF) 1
5 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. X TFTIFT 7= 17
7 #01  400-38080 TEREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM. A BRFA NP AT wds 1
8 400-38078 THREAD GUIDE A BRFARFFA (U ERYAY) (1)
9 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIFHTIVSAS 1

10 #01  S5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 RILGSRY 11/64—-40 L=8. 7 4
T ¥01 13543500 FEED PLATE HOLDER XIFTUSHF A% T
12 #01  NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 oOwvhs+vEk 15/64-28 1
13 400-52815 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FEo7—k (£F) 30#%35 1
14 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) IKBL-2 =211 1
15 135-54100 FEED CAM RIFZUNA 1
1% ¥z 13554100 FEED CAM X TFZUARL T
17 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM Py ZAF¥FIHA 1
18 #01  135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ASM. NRILI—- 5= 1
19 * $#01  400-60887 CAHIN It 1
20 #01  131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S Hu¥HhF+4 2
21 13522503 TENSION SPRING EVIUITE B I
NOTE(FE)

#01...THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS E%“Bnul_&gk_ LK=-1852-20

THOSE FOR LK-1852-20.
#02...SPECIAL ORDER PART

RREE SR

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDARD MODEL.

LEMADERIE. LK — 1 8508888 R0TT,



(9) LK—-1850—-P

#01...THIS PART IS USED FOR A MACHINE (BRI ZDEBa
WITH TABLE. ERPzImanzORa

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDARD MODGEL

LRUADERE. LK -1 850EeREERCTY.,

- 30 -

REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Cty
1 135-47500 STOP-MOTION SPRING P It IR 1
2 135-45959 PEDAL TYPE PRESSER ASM. AT —F S 1
3 135-45967 PEDAL TYPE PRESSER ASM. P30 Fiysv-F o= (§8)]
4 135-46007 LOWERING LEVER FHE - (1}
5 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 aOwhorwhk 11./684-40 )
B 3546106 LOWERING LINK AT FoBIAFUTE (9]
7 135-46205 LOWERING CONNECTING PLATE AYT FuBuLYAE (1)
8 SD-0640324-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 3.2 Fwxi D=6, 35 H=3. 2 (2)
9 135-45900 INSTALLING BASE ATV —F RUYTHA (1)

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Cwhorwb 11./64—-40 (98]
T AL ERcES (9]
12 135-21307 TENSION SPRING FR-LIC— EWIUIR (13
13 SD-0640801-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 Hu®k D=6, 35 H=8 1)
14 B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW FI-—EVHY EWIUNKR Y (N
15 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OvAsRILE 15/84-28 (1)
5[ SU-064080T-TF_ AINGE SCREW U= 6.35 H= 50 FToRT D=6. 35 H=8 9]
17 135-46403 PULLEY SHAFT T-Us (N
18 RC-1831018-K0 RETAINING RING CHY b2 (23
19 $B-1090002-00 BALL BEARING RPUY D=gX 17 (2)
20 135-47401 PULLEY SHAFT COLLAR I=UTohS5— (1
il S5 ETAAUIISF SCREW 3716-26 =10 ES*Y 3/16-28 L=10 17
22 135-46502 PULLEY BUSHING T-UBHar (1)
23 135-25308 IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE FPAES FUYHTSH (1)
24 55-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ESRY 11,/64-40 L =8 (3)
25 135-23204 DRIVING PULLEY AT (1
75 SS-B150822-TF SCREW T5/84-Z851=8 FXRD  T15.,84—-28 L =8 127
27 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S Hyhro 1
28 260-37903 CHAIN a1 1
29 135-46601 SAFETY PLATE fER-PBEAS 1
30 13505004 BELT COVER P 39 Hi— 1
k3| 0 T3BAT754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM ZEVZTT ARG (TUI5) T
32 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OwvhIHILE MB L =12 2y
33 WS5-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 aYHR 6. 2X11. 4X 1.2 2)
34 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 ESHHR B. 7X 13X (2)
35 B8125-280-000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE JEA4% FI—tv4¥ (1

— 38 SM-0082023-5E SCREWMB (=20 OVAZHRILE M8 L =20 [€:4]
a7 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 HEYHZ 8. 86X 15X, 4 (2)
38 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ESYHz 8 7X 18X 1, 6 (4)
39 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 OvAhIFYk M8 (2)
40 D8114-555-BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FEARIO S5 A% (1)
41 BET151-771-000 FPEDAL ZFEoJ- <A (@B
42 B&152-771-000 PEDAL MAT ALY (1)
43 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD KRNI (1)
44 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING ZEA% Twua (2)

NOTE( i¥3)



(10) LK—-1852P-20

1 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. OF-LIAINT 5= 1
2 135-10862 WORM ASM, oA —-L O3 1
3 S$5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RILESRY 11/64-40 L =14 (4)
4 135-44416 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RIFYHT I 1
5 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. R/ADUSAL 2= 1
[ ~ 13544485 CLOTH PRESSERFOOT ASM. W, i T (@)
7 135-45306 FEED CAM XAFL2UHA (1852-10) 1
8 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM VI AXIHA 1
9 #01 135-47500 STOP-MOTION SPRING VI EWIUILR 1
10 #01 135-46601 SAFETY PLATE FE-FoEvAy 1
1 #01 135-45959  PEDAL TYPE PRESSER ASM. FVTFTFI-F T= T
12 135-43608 FEED PLATE A/FRVIUEA% 1
13 NS-6150540-5¢ NUT 15/64-28 Ovhorvk 15/64-28 1
14 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER RIAGUOTAS 1
15 $5-2110030-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 THWHSRY 11/64-40 L=8.7 4
16 135-47658 PEDAL SHAFET ASM. ~FLTT = 1
17 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOF) KYRIL-2 -0 1
18 400-38080 TEREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM. AMRFARFoF A yan 1
19 400-38078 THREAD GUIDE ARREALFFA U RATS) ()
20 DB103-984-K00 CHAIN 1) 1
21 13505004 BELT COVER P IORILFAIN— I
22 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S HeHFS 4
23 * 400-60887 CAHIN 240 1
24 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ASM. REWLIC— 4= 1
25 400-52815 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FUBEUTIU—b (£3) 3a4+3D 1
% 13817754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZFVPoIT RFIL Fvdy) I
NOTE(ZE) #01...THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS CO%S. LK ~-1850-P
THOSE FOR LK-1850-P. ERICTY,

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850
STANDARD MODEL.
LRLADHRIE. LK — 1850 HERE-BUTY.

- 31 -



(11) LK-1852P—-30

1 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM, D -LNINLY 0= 1
2 135-10862 WORM ASM. oF—h O3 1
3 $5-71114107P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RILESRY 11/84-40 L=14 1)
4 135-45611 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RAIFHITY 1
5 135-51569 CLOTH FEED BASE (ASM.) RIFOUIA (93) 1
[} 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. XIFTIFPT 0= T
7 135-54100 FEED CAM RIFTDUHL 1
8 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM Vv BAFINhL 1
9 #02 135-47500 STOP-MOTION SPRING DRy WU 1
10 #02 135-46601 SAFETY PLATE FR=-FuE Ay 1
11 #o02 135-45959 PEDAL TYPE PRESSER ASH. FHTT-F T I
12 #01 400-60887 CAHIN ear il 1
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Zxyo3aA0 SN (rvd) 1
14 #0t NS-8150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owhorwhk 15/64-28 1
15 #0i 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER RIFoUSTAS 1
T #01 S5-ZT10930-5FP SCREW 11/64-40 L=B.7 YILOSRIT 11..,64-40 [ =8 75 4
17 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIAGTIVEA45 1
18 #03 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIFHIUEAS 1
19 #n D8103-084-K00 CHAIN a9l i
20 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) N BL-7 F=2 1
21 ¥ 400-38080  TEREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM. ANIFA NP IFATAT T I T
22 400-38078 THREAD GUIDE A RYEA T UFA U EHFD) 1)
23 400-52815 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FEYIL—k (X)) 33F+F30 1
24 135-05904 BELT COVER P 39~ +HIC— 1
.25 #n 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ASM, RS- 23 i
T o 135-47658 PEDAL SHAFT ASM. RINTT T= T
27 #0 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S Hig¥hrd 4
NOTE( Z82) #01...THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS COBRE LK -1852P -20
THOSE FOR LK-18528-20. BT,
#02...THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS COPRELK -1850-P
THOSE FOR LK- P EBUTT,
#03...FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIAL EYE (51588)

(SPECIAL ORDER)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850
RD MODEL

STANDA

FHELAOSRIE. LK — 1 85 0EERiEEFLTT.

s b




‘j |

Y
|
!

8

9

{12) LK~1852H-5

3 2

(13) LK~1852-22

REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Gty
1 D1401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR AU — 1
2 D1405-L7A-MO0 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NI — A bPoFa 1
3 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WESRY 1/8-44 L =4. 5 1
4 MD)-30082300 NEEDLE DIX3 #23 NJ DIX3 #23 1
5 $01 MC-3515016-00 NEEDLE N 332 180 1
[ T35-19004 TENSION SPRING XIFTLI R z
7 135-10854 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM ASM. oF—-L 0% 2BVY 1
8 $S5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWESRY 11/64-40 L=14 4
9 135-50702 FEED CAM R ZINL 1

10 135-39705 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM DvSy aEINA 1
EE| - EELC ASM. OF-LNTILY 7= T
12 135-48409 FEED PLATE R/FYT vEAE 1
13 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.Z ASM. ZhA LAY Sq24bFIDY Hyde 1
14 D3112-L4B-B0D TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AMRUKR (R ) (1)
15 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING A rFI-VIR (1)
18 D1818-282-N00 SHUTTLE FRAAT (JFRT T5) 1
17 D1817-262-N00O SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEOL FHHAT AT (ZRNU 3T 1
18 B2426-280-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNIFFHARE 1
19 D2101-L7A-MAD WIPER ASM. oA U= 1
20 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT RIAYIFTY ZF 1
2z : A/FGIFY EFU 1
22 135-50504 FEED CAM R/FOUAL 1
23 n MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 N 203wy 134 NM7S 1
24 135-39002 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM Py wa¥3IBL 1
25 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. OF - H=E 1
b} RM ASH, OF—-L 7= 2BYY T
27 $5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~=14 RILESEY 11/64-40 L=14 4)
28 135-42007 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT R/FYIFY =% 1
29 135-43004 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIFHYIFY 5 1
30 135-42808 FEED PLATE RIAGLIELS 1
3 D24 XUPZAT3IT T\IPF AR T
32 MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 AU DPX5 #11 1
NOTE(82) #01...FOR JE JER

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDARD MODEL

IELAHOERIE. LK -1 85 0#ppiis @ ETT.




'(14) LK~1852G—5

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & 2 Qty
1 D1401-L7V-V0O0 NEEDLE BAR - 1
2 D1405-L7A-M0O0 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NUR= A RPYFA 1
3 §5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TNESRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 MDI-300B2300 NEEDLE DIX3 #23 AU DIX3 #23 1
5 #01 MC-3515016-00 NEEDLE AL 332 160 1
[ 135-19004 TENSION SPRING ASFEHITITHK 2
7 135-10854 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM ASM. DA—-4L O0Z 283 1
8 $5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JIESREY 11/64-40 L=14 (4
9 135-50702 FEED CAM RSFTUHAL 1

10 135-39705 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM IPFY AFIHA 1
(K| 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. SFA-LIATILY 2= i
12 135-54209 FEED PLATE R/FYIT A5 1
13 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. ZhaA 3D FA240F23A2Y HFYIG 1
14 D3112-L4B-BO0 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) A RRUITR (VPR (1)
15 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING A RFI-2 (1
16 D1818-282-N00 SHUTTLE FAAx (DR A7) I
17 D1817-282-N00 SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDL FhHAw AT (AU T 1
18 D2426-MMC-K00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NIFFHARE 1
19 D2101-L7A-MAQ WIPER ASM. 2410 9= 1
20 135-54308 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT RIABIFY =¥ 1
29 135-54407 WORK CLAMP FQOT. LEFT XTI Y EFU T
NOTE(*5) #01...FOR JE JE B

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE IN LK-1850

STANDARD MODEL

DEL.
LERELADRSRE. LK —1 85 0RERIELRUTT.



(15) LK~1850H

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 D1401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR AUm-— 1
2 D1405-L7A-MO0 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MUK~ AP 1
3 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INESRY 1/8-44 L =45 1
4 MDI-30082300 NEEDLE DIX3 #23 AU DIX3 #23 1
5 #01  MC-3515018-00 NEEDLE NnJ 332 160 1
B 135-10004 TENSION SPRING XJFTFII R Z
7 D1817-282-N00 SHUTTLE RAGE RING, THICK NEEDL FhHT FAYI (THAU 3TN 1
8 D1818-282-N00 SHUTTLE +AhHHAT (ZRAY 3TD) 1
9 135-51403 FEED CAM RFLUNRA 1

10 135-39606 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM sy AFINA 1
T 135-48409 FEED PLATE XA FAY 1
12 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. T4 RAM FA24 RFIOY SuIdD 1
13 D3112-L4B-BCO TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) A bRUIR GFP R %))
14 B3128-053-000 TENSION SPRING A4 FFI-IR @]
15 B2426-280-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ~ N\UPFHA K 1
16 DZT01-L7A-MAD WIPER ASM. AN T 1
17 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT RFPIFY =X 1
18 135-48607 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT RIAYITFY EFU |
NOTE({X52) #01...FOR JE JE A

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE UDED IN LK-1 850

STANDARD MODEL

SYAOBRE. LK -1 85 0iSEHELAUTY .



(16) LK-1850G

(17) LK-1850T

e — e — ]

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 & Oty
1 D1401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR MU= 1
2 D1405-L7A-M00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NUR~ A FoidAa 1
3 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TILESXxY 1/8-44 L=4. § 1
4 MDI-300B2300 NEEDLE DIX3 #23 N} DIX3 #23 1
5 #01 MC-3515016-00 NEEDLE MY 332 180 1
3 135-10004 _ TENSION SPRING F/FHIITR z
7 D1817-282-N0G SHUTTLE RAGCE RING, THICK NEEDL Fhiv FYL (DRALU 3D) 1
8 D1818-282-N0D SHUTTLE FhHT (R 3 1
9 135-51403 FEED CAM RAFOVAL 1

10 135-30606 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM Sy AEIAL 1
i 13554200 FEED PLATE A7FTIT 547 1
12 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. ThA 3D FA24 RFIOY v 1
13 D3112-L4B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 4 bRUIR (FPR) (1}
14 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING A RFI-Ix (1}
15 D2426-MMC-K00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NIFFHALR 1

6 DZI-LTAMAD WIFER ASM. TLIC 7= I
17 135-54308 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT R/ABIFY ZH 1
18 135-54407 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT RIFYIFY k4L 1
19 135-05904 BELT COVER P 3o~ RHIC- 1
20 135-26058 LIFTING LEVER ASM. T FUHIFHFULI- &= 1
3 135-26009 LFTINGLEVER. T FTTFTFOR— [§3)]
22 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T FYIFFLI-HIVIF (1}
23 $D-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=3.3 Foxy D=7. 24 H=3. 3 (2}
24 $5-9150730-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Ovhodllbt 15/64-28 L =7 (1)
25 NS-6150350-SP NUT 15/64-28 OwhZFYk 15/84-28 (1}
z6 k| - G DY EVITIRE I
27 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZEPo3n KRN (rvde) 1

NOTE( 382 ) #01..FOR JE JEA

ALL PAH;% %BI—E)EER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDA|

FELSDERIE. LK - 1 85 0ESEIBUTY,




(18) LK—18b2T-20

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 & Qty
1 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM, OF—LNTILT O= 1
2 135-10854 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM ASM. DA—-bh = 2BV 1
3 $5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 SLESERY 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
4 0 135-44416 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT A/ AYIPY 1
5 01 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. R/AZVETA U= 1
[ 135-44a65 ~ CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RXIFHIFPT 7= [§))]
7 135-45306 FEED CAM XAAZUAL (1862-10) 1
8 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ¥y A4¥3HL 1
9 $o2 135-47500 STOP-MOTION SPRING YpS s EwItUIR 1

10 #01 135-43608 FEED PLATE RIABIVZAT 1

T ¥z 13526058 LIFTING LEVER ASM. T FUIFTLIR=- 7% T

12 135-26009 LIFTING LEVER. T FTHIFHLI- (1)
13 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T AHIPHLI=-AT IR (1}
14 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 Fuxrd D=7. 24 H=3. 3 (2)
15 $5-9150730-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ovAZRiLh 15/64-28 L=7 (1}
% i 28 OVAZFYEF 157684-28 17y
17 L1 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owho+wvhk 15/64-28 1
18 #01 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER RIFOUDTAH 1
19 01 55-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 RIEYS2Y 11/64-40 L =8. 75 4
20 #05 135-47658 PEDAL SHAFT ASM. _REWTS 5= 1
b3 13500401 TABLE {FOR BELT LOCF) o FIL—2 75— I
22 0 400-38080 TEREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM, A bREA RFPUF AT VA0 1
23 400-38078 THREAD GUIDE A bRFA P A (N RATD) (1)
24 #th D8103-984-K00 CHAIN rardy) 1
25 135-05004 BELT COVER P A0S RH— 1
25 01 73160304 S SHAPED HCOK S AYAFT 8
27 #01 400-60887 CAHIN rar iy 1
28 #01 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ASM. RWLI- 5 1
29 400-52815 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FPuEw7—k (L) 33430 1
30 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZFvPo3e AN (rvdo) 1
NOTE(FD ) #01...THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS

THOSE FOR LK-1852T-20.
#02...THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS
THOSE FOR LK-1880-T.

COBEIE LK 1852 T ~20¢
COSRE LK —1850-T &
BLTY.

ALL PARTS %BHEH THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1850

STANDARD

IRNACESRIE. LK -1 85 0anilitmUTT.



(19) LK-1852T-30

REF.NO

NOTE PARTNO

2

1 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM, oOF—LINTNT D= 1
2 135-10854 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM ASM. DFA-L 2= 28vy 1
3 $5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TIESRY 11/84—40 L =14 (4)
4 135-45611 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RIFYITY 1
5 135-51569 CLOTH FEED BASE (ASM.) RIFAIUS L (HE) 1
[ WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. XIFTIFT 7= [§9)
7 135-54100 FEED CAM RSF2UNL 1
8 n 135-54100 FEED CAM RIFA2URA 1
9 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM vFy AFIAA 1
10 #02 135-47500 STOP-MOTION SPRING Pas il iU ed 1
7 5 T FATIFEFLI=- 2= T
12 135-26009 LIFTING LEVER. T FHIFHULI— (1)
13 135-25603 LEVER SPRING. T AYIFHLIT-HI IR (1)
14 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 oy D=7. 24 H=3. 3 2)
15 $5-9150730-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 OvAhZRILE 15-64-28 L =7 (1)
b [ OVAZTFYEF 15/64-28 (&3]
17 * #04 400-50887 CAHIN o490 1
18 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZEPo3aAD A& (o) 1
19 $04 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 Ovhorwh 15/64-28 1
20 $04 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER RAF2UDHAS 1
21 04 E5-21109305P SCREW T1/64-30 [=6.7 NIWOSRY 11./84—40 L =8. 75 7
22 135-45801 FEED PLATE ASAYIUSAS 1
23 B3 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIAYIVGAD 1
24 #04 D8103-984-K00 CHAIN 2 as gV 1
25 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOF) I BIL-2 F-JNn 1
74 E: TEREAD GUIDE BRACRET ASM. ARNFEA NP T AFTATTIT T
27 400-38078 THREAD GUIDE A RFALPUFA R EHAD) (1}
28 400-52815 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FPrBUIL—k (Z) 304+F3 1
29 135-05904 BELT COVER P 3o~ hAIK- 1
30 #04 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ASM. SREWLIT=- 93X 1
31 D] T35-47658 PEDAL SHAFT ASM. RENTT o= T
32 $04 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S Henro 8
NOTE(E2) #01...SPECIAL ORDER PART HRAXEE (70354 )
#02...THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS COBRELK -1880-T &
THOSE FOR LK-1850-T. HUCY,
#03...FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIAL RV (HER)

ORDER
#04..THE PARTS ARE THE SAME AS
THOSE FOR LK-18527-20.

COBRE LK 1852 T -20&
BUTY.

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK- 1880

"
STANDARD MODEL

IFRLADERIE. LK -1 8508a88mLTT,

38 -



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIUIFERR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. A RITUIF (FF) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ARREFETILEA (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A FRFDTRD . (2)
4 229-30803 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANRFOTHESIv a3y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST AMFITHS (2)
6 SM-6061610-5C SCREWMG L=16 ESIxY MB L=T5 (2
7 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A BETFTRODARNFT (2}
8 228-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A bFZFRORITL (1}
9 228-30507 SPOOL REST ARM AhZTFOF (2}

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A bFFRO (DI} (1}
11 229-37307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A FFTROTET (1}
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FXORY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OYAZFrYrk MBS (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 4 bFFTRT (V%) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE A4 hEF (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER TRTAX B TX9. 2X71. 3 (2]
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OYASFUH~ M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M18X1.5 OvhosFryk M1IBX 1.5 133 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 ESYHR 17 X30X2. 6 (2)

-39 -



14. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
BEEHZ b

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.
When previocus parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts |
t th

ro:
D.Jcan be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so selec e parts with changed dates and

place your orders.
TOHEMI. HL%Rev. No. -SRI aY,

gl‘.ll:lll $rIRE 2 y | :ﬁ'g 2 \.:‘; ) TD
FaMEREALVEREN GG, BRINEEFTH. THXTaE BEIB5030PJA

“No.0260-nn---Rev.No.

#A:Added partsEMERL/D:Obsoleted partsABREA/E:ErratumiE

" |Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev. PagelRef. Parts No. )
*# MNo. | A [No. i & $# No. | B [No. d &

D 18 2 §{CM-3012000-01

D |18 4 g§|1135-03107 Al 19 4 8]262-126405

D 18 4 12 |C8S-150111A-TH A 189 4 12 |CS5-150111B-TH

D 18 12 30j135-16208 A 18 12 30 |262-22703

D | 18 18| 27 SM-6061402-TFP Al 19 18| 27 {SM-6061802-TP

D | 18 28| 35|D8103-284-K00 Aj19 28| 35|400-60887

D | 18 28| 19|D8103-284-K00D Al 18 29| 131400-60887

D |18 31 23 |D8103-284-K00 Al 19 E 23/400-60887

b | 18 32| 12|D8103-284-K0D A 18 12| 12/400-60887

b 18 37 27 |(D8103-284~-K00D A 19 37 27 1400-60887

D |18 38| 17|D8103-284-K0O Al 19 38| 17 [400-60887

- 40 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T E_NO o H NO mE 5 NO R H NO

BP-3000001-00 20 14 | B3129-053-000 26 13| D2528-232-D0O0 24 24 | NS-6150350-SP 36 25
BP-6000000-00 20 3| B3129-053-000 33 15 | D2529-232-D0O0 24 12 | NS-6150350-5P 37 16
B1127-280-000 20 43 | B3129-053-000 34 16 | D2545-232-DOA 24 13 | NS-6150350-SP 38 16
B81202-280-000 4 6| B3129-053-000 35 14 | D2548-232-DO0 24 43 | NS-6150430-SP 18 7
B1203-280-000 6 6 | B3129-053-000 36 14 | D3112-L4B-B0O 26 12 | NS-6150430-SP 18 8
B1208-980-00B8 4 15| B3132-552-000 8 10 | D3112-L4B-B0OO 33 14 | NS-6150430-5P 18 25
B1210-980-000 4 17 | B3214-047-000 & 27 | D3112-L4B-B0O 34 14 | NS-6150540-SP 2 28
B1211-980-000 4 14 | B3413-552-000 28 18 | D3112-L4B-BOD 35 13 | NS-6150540-SP 12 33
B1215-980-000 4 26 | B3502-280-000 20 35| D3112-L4B-B0O 36 13 | NS-6150540-5P 28 32
B1217-280-000 4 27 | B3504-280-000 20 36 | D8103-984-K00 3 20 | NS-8150540-SP 29 12
B1223-771-000 4 1| B3507-280-000 20 9| DB8103-984-K00 32 18 | NS-6150540-SP 3 13
B1229-232-000 8 53 | B3509-280-000 20 10 | DB103-984-K00 37 24 | NS-6150540-SP 32 14
B1253-980-000 4 54 | B3515-280-000 20 30 | D8103-984-K00 3B 24 | NS-6150540-SP 37 17
B1403-280-000 6 14 | B3518-280-000 20 11| D8113-555-B00 22 26 | NS-6150540-SP 38 19
B81404-280-000 6 4| B3541-012-000 20 38| DB8113-555-B00 30 44 | NS-6200710-SN 22 49
B1411-552-0A0 6 11| B7130-761-0A0 22 42 | D8114-555-BOE 30 40 | NS-6360810-SP 10 51
B81411-804-B00 10 8| B7272-781-000 22 65 | D8204-555-D00 22 4 | NS-6660430-SP 10 25
B1411-804-C00 ] 51 B8108-555-0A0 22 17 NS-6660430-5P 12 42
B1414-232-000 6 2% | B8125-280-000 30 35| EA-8500B01-00 20 15| NS-6660511-SP 10 48
B1414-232-000 12 55| BB8131-019-000 22 58 NS-6680320-SP 18 11
B1649-161-000 30 11| BB133-019-000 22 36 [ GPF-060600A0 22 22 | NS-6680410-SP 18 35
B1805-980-000 10 24 | BB151-771-000 30 41 | GPF-06080000 22 23| NS-6680410-5P 18 36
B1808-380-000 10 19| B8152-771-000 30 42 NS-6700320-5P 12 37
B1813-880-000 10 7| B8153-771-000 22 25 | MAT-80116500 16 13

B1814-980-000 10 10 | B8153-771-000 30 43 | MC-2005007-50 25 16 | PD-0201000-0B 24 56
B1817-280-0A0 10 1 MC-2005007-50 33 23| PS-0250162-KH 10 35
B1828-980-0AB 10 2| CM-3002000-01 2 1| MC-2005010-00 6 19| PS-0300162-KH 16 20
B1828-980-0A0 10 36 | CM-3012000-01 2 12 | MC-3515016-00 33 5| PS-0800202-KH 2 3z
B1901-280-0A0 6 8 | CM-6001001-01 2 6| MC-3515016-00 34 5

B1901-280-0B0 6 1| CQ-2522000-00 20 6| MC-3515016-00 35 5| RC-0470611-KP 8 49
81903-552-000 6 3| CS-079101A-SH 10 26 | MC-3515016-00 36 5| RC-0470811-KP 18 4
B1904-280-000 6 2| CS-080081C-SH 10 16 | MDI-300B2300 33 4 | RC-0740811-KP 8 38
B1905-541-B00 6 71 CS-087101B-SH 28 8 { MDI-300B2300 34 4| RC-0740816-K0 14 34
B2007-372-000 30 14| C8-150111B-TH 4 12| MDI-300B2300 35 4| RC-1021011-KP 14 10
B2008-372-000 2 44| CS-180121A-SH 10 46 { MDI-30082300 36 4| RC-1831018-K0 30 18
B2109-280-000 8 50 MDP-50081100 25 15| RC-1850001-KP 16 32
B2302-205-0A0 26 11| D1401-L7V-V00 33 1] MDP-50081100 33 32| RC-3221517-KP 4 38
B2302-205-0A0 33 13| D1401-L7V-V00 34 141 MDP-50081400 6 17 | RC-6622018-KP 4 40
B2302-205-0A0 34 131 D1401-L7V-V00 35 1{ MDP-50081600 6 18 | RE-0400000-KO0 18 61
82302-205-0A0 35 12 | D1401-L7V-V00 36 141 MDP-50082100 26 1| RE-0800000-KO0 2 35
B2302-205-0A0 36 12 | D1405-L7A-MOO 33 21 MTJ-MS000000 22 35 | RE-0700000-K0 12 2
B2302-280-0A0 8 4| D1405-L7A-MOO 34 2| MTJ-VYMOD4E00 22 63 | RE-O700000-K0 24 21
B82302-280-000 8 7| D1405-L7A-MOO 35 21 MTJ-VMO004700 22 62 | RE-0900000-K0 28 40
B2303-280-000 8 1| D1405-L7A-MOO 36 2| MTJ-VM004800 22 61| RO-0442401-00 2 50
B82313-280-000 8 6| D1817-282-N0C 26 9| MTJ-VMO04900 22 60

B2410-980-000 14 2| D1817-282-N0C 33 17| MTJ-VMO0S000 22 59| SB-1090002-00 30 19
B2414-280-0A0 6 63 | D1817-282-N00 34 17 SB-1200003-00 16 33
B2415-280-0A0 6 62 | D1817-282-N0C 35 7| NM-6050001-5E 39 13| SB-1350002-00 4 35
B2416-280-000 6 61| D1817-282-N00 36 71 NM-6050001-SE 39 17 | SB-3120001-00 16 35
B2418-280-000 6 60 | D1818-282-N00 26 8| NM-6060001-SE 22 43 | SD-0500091-TP 6 54
B2421-280-0A0 6 53 | D1818-282-N00 33 16 | NM-6080721-SE 22 33| SD-0530221-5P 8 30
B2423-280-00C 6 67 | D1818-282-N00 34 16 | NM-6080721-SE 30 39| SD0530221-5P 8 45
B2424-280-000 6 58 | D1818-282-N0O 35 81 NM-5120003-SE 22 18 | SD-0530221-SP 12 40
B2426-280-00C 26 10 | D1818-282-NOC 36 8| NM-6160511-SE 39 18 | SD-0550271-TP 24 34
B2426-280-00C 33 18 | D2101-LTA-MAD 33 19| NS-6090310-SP 2 18 | SD-0600321-SP 16 24
B2426-280-00C 35 16 | D2101-L7A-MAD 34 19 | NS-6090310-SP 2 20 | SD-0640211-SP 8 56
B2426-280-000 6 55 | D2101-L7A-MAD 35 16 | NS-8090310-SP 24 70 | SD-0640241-5P 24 65
B2539-280-000 28 7| D2101-L7A-MAQ 36 16 | NS-6110310-5P 6 24 | SD-0640321-5P 16 7
B2548-280-000 28 13 | D2426-MMC-K00 34 18 | NS-6110310-SP 22 68 | SD-0640321-SP 24 63
B62549-280-000 12 10 | D2426-MMC-K0OO0 36 15| NS-8110310-5P 28 24 | SD-0640324-TP 30 8
B2549-280-000 28 12 | D2426-282-C00 25 14 | NS-6110310-SP 30 10 | SD-0840391-TP 8 42
B2557-280-00C 12 3| D2426-282-C00 33 31| NS-8110350-5P 30 5| SD0640471-5P 2 4
B2605-372-000 18 21 | D2502-232-DO0 24 20 | NS-6110420-SP 14 39 | SD-0640801-TP 18 47
B2608-280-000 18 17 | D2504-282-ABO-A 24 19 | NS-6110420-SP 18 50 | SD-0640801-TP 30 13
B82615-280-000 14 27 | D2507-232-D00 24 44 | NS-6110530-SP 24 15 | SD-0640801-TP 30 16
B3107-804-000 8 11| D2508-232-D00 24 16 | NS-6120310-SP 14 12 | SD-0650305-TP 14 3
B3112-761-000 8 8 | D2511-232-D00 24 18 | NS-6120480-SP 24 36 | SDDE51301-TH 14 14
B3114-232-000 8 12§ D2512-232-DOC 24 17 | NS-6150310-SP 8 24 | SD-0720183-5P 6 46
B3114-771-000 2 19 | D2513-232-DA0 24 14| NS-6150310-SP 8 34| SDOT20331-5P 8 39
83117-352-000 24 26 | D2515-232-D00 24 271 NS-6150310-5P 14 24 | SD-0720331-S5P 16 15
B83119-771-000 8 14 | D2516-232-DA0 24 23] NS-6150310-5P 16 52 | SD-0720331-5P 36 23
B83120-125-000 8 13| D2519-232-D00 24 35| NS-8150310-5P 18 44 | SD-0720331-5P 37 14
B83125-012-000 8 19 | D2520-232-DA0 24 31 ] NS-8150310-SP 18 54 | SD-0720231-SP 38 14
B3126-012-000 8 9| D2521-232-DA0 24 33| NS-6150310-5P 22 41 | SD-0790402-TP 14 22
B3126-012-000 8 17 | D2527-232-D00 24 25| NS-6150310-SP 24 45 | SD-0790601-5P 8 23

-4 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o B NO RS 85 NO mE B NO mE H NO

SD-0790802-TP 14 36 | 5S5-4150715-SP 2 36| SS-7111410-TP 37 3| WP-06812056-SE 22 45
SD-0791331-SP 6 3 | 58-4150915-SP ] 22 | SS-T111410-TP 38 3| WP-0612066-SP 24 50
SD-0800341-5P 2 43 | $S8-5680740-SP 18 38| $5-7120910-SP 28 4| WP-0612516-5D 24 11
SD-0800352-SP 18 58 | S5-6060410-TP 10 12| $§8-7151120-5P 6 9| WP-0612516-5D 24 47
SD-0800402-TP -] 12| S$S-6080340-SP [ 20 | SS8-7151120-SP 18 16 | WP-0621016-SD 12 13
SD-0800402-TP 18 52 | $S5-8030440-SP 20 46 | S§5-7151210-SP 2 45 [ WP-0621016-5D 16 50
SD-0800681-SP 2 60 | SS5-6090510-SP 24 69 | $5-7151210-SP 28 11 | WP-0621016-SD 18 26
SD-0801021-TP 10 23 | $5-6090670-TP 6 12| $8-7151330-SP 18 30 ] wpP-0621016-5D 20 32
5D-0900701-TP 24 5% | S5-6091510-SP 20 13| $8-7701010-SP 12 32 | WP-0621016-SD 22 40
$D-0901101-SP 14 301 S5-6110430-TP 6 64 | §3-8080310-TP 12 18 | WP-0650876-SD 12 25
5D-0801201-TP 8 36 | S5-6110480-SP 10 15| SS-8090610-SP 8 5| WP-0650876-SD 12 43
SD-1000401-SP 8 20 | SS-8110710-TP 18 16 | S$S-8110520-TP 10 17 | WP-0651056-SH 24 54
SD-1201501-5P 16 48 | S55-6110810-TP 16 39| $5-8110520-TP 10 27 | WP-0671016-SE 22 28
SD-1201501-5P 24 53 | $5-6110810-TP 30 24 | §5-8110520-TP 10 29 | WP-0671016-SE 30 24
SK-3311600-SE 22 37| $5-6111140-SP 10 39| S5-8150510-TP 12 16 | WP-0702026-SP 12 34
SK-3452000-5C 22 70 | $5-6111140-SP 20 33| S$5-8150710-SP 16 12 | WP-0704516-5P 12 53
SK-3483200-SE 28 42 | $5-6120940-SP 23 16 | SS-8150822-TP 2 30 | WP-0751576-SD 18 20
5L-9082091-SE 22 20 | S5-8121030-SP 30 21| 85-8150822-TP 10 3| WP-0751576-SD 18 34
SM-0040601-SA 2 48 | $8-6121212-TP 10 6 | $5-8150822-TP 16 41 | WP-0850002-SC 22 47
SM-3061052-TP 12 24 | SS-6121212-TP 18 3| §S-8150822-TP 22 57 | WP-0871602-SE 22 k3|
SM-4040655-SP 2 54 | $5-5150760-SN 16 51] S58-8150822-TP 28 9 | WP-0871602-SE 30 38
SM-4040655-SP 28 50 | §S-6151142-TP 12 56 | $S5-8150822-TP 28 20 | WP-0952616-SD 10 9
SM-4051405-SE 39 12 | SS5-6151220-SP 2 66 | S$5-8150822-TP 30 26 | WP-0982616-SP 14 28
SM-5051202-TP 16 28 | SS-6151220-SP 10 13| $5-8151230-SP 4 21| WP-1021016-SD 28 39
SM-6060802-TP 24 48 | £8-6151220-SP 12 31| $S-8151550-SP 16 43 | WP-1052000-SC 2 34
SM-6061002-TP 16 18| $8-68151220-SP 12 52 1 $S5-8151780-SP 18 24 | WP-1302501-SE 22 15
SM-6061402-TP 18 31 ] $8-6151220-SP 12 59 | 55-8620610-SP 16 25 [ WP-1702600-50 39 19
8M-6061610-SC 39 61 S55-6151412-TP 4 2 | 855-8620850-SP 16 45 [ WS-0451040-KP 4 50
SM-6061802-TP 8 26 | S85-6151440-SP 14 7| S5-8660530-TP 4 3| WS-0510002-KN 39 16
SM-6061802-TP 8 28 | $5-6151440-5P 18 55| SS-8660610-TP 4 5 WS-0621210-KR 22 29
SM-6061802-TP 8 44 | §5-6660710-TP 10 47 | S5-8660612-TP 4 45 | WS-0621210-KR 22 44
SM-6061802-TP 18 27 | $5-6661110-SP 4 13| $5-8661012-TP 4 19 | WS-0621210-KR 30 33
SM-6061802-TP 24 52 | 35-6661110-5P 10 41| 85-8661112-TP 4 47 | WS-0641560-KR 18 29
SM-6062002-TP 12 12 | $5-6661110-SP 28 43 | S5-8661212-TP 4 20 | WS-0861410-KR 22 32
SM-6062002-TP 16 46 | 5S-6681712-TP 4 4| S5-8681950-SP 14 15 | WS-0861410-KR 30 3r
SM-6062002-TP 18 57 | $5-6681720-TP 18 10| $85-9110460-CP 24 38 | WS-0902010-KN 22 48
SM-9061203-SE 22 27 | SS-6741512-TP 4 22 | S$5-9110460-CP 24 40 | WS-1253010-KN 22 16
SM-9061203-SE 30 32 | SS-6741512-TP 14 29 | $5-9110920-CP 24 22 | WZ-0641510-KP 2 5
SM-9062003-SC 22 46 | S§S-6742012-TP 4 23 | S8-9150730-SP 36 24

SM-9082023-SE 22 30 [ §8-6742012-TP 10 42 | 55-9150730-5P 37 15| 111-55108 22 3
SM-9082023-SE 30 36 [ S8-7080510-TP 33 3| SS5-9150730-SP 38 15| 111-55207 22 2
$5-1060210-TP 6 56 | S3-7080510-TP 34 3| 85-9151120-CP 24 10| 111-57559 22 6
S8-1110640-TP 4 31| S$8-7080510-TP 35 3| $5-9151120-CP 24 46 | 111-57658 22 7
8§5-1110640-TP 4 42 | SS-7080510-TP 36 3| §8-91561210-TP 30 15| #11-57757 22 8
85-1110640-TP -] 51 | ©8-7090410-5P B 59 | S55-9151440-CP 12 47 | 111-57955 22 9
S$5-1110640-TP 24 32 | S$8-7090610-SP 24 §7 | $85-9151740-CP 8 2 111-58052 22 10
S$5-1110821-TP 2 25 | $3-7000820-TP 8 33| S53-9156830-5P 22 34| 111-58300 22 1
S8-1110821-TP 12 51 | S$8-7110510-SP 20 34 111-58409 22 12
8§8-2060510-8P 8 15| S8-7110710-SP 2 64 | TA-0550604-R0 12 49 | 111-58508 22 19
$5-2090710-TP 4 53| 88-7110710-SP 22 67 | TA-0750704-R0 2 62 | 111-58607 22 13
58-2110920-TP 4 3¢ | 58-7110740-TP 6 66 | TA-0750704-R0 20 21 | 111-59001 22 24
$8-2110920-TP 12 91 88-7110740-TP 12 1| TA-1050504-R0O 20 2| 13160304 28 36
$8-2110920-TP 12 27 | S$S-7110740-TP 28 14 | TA-1050504-R0 20 47 | 13160304 29 20
§8-2110920-TP 16 5| $8-7110840-SP 2 17 | TA-1250406-R0 20 51 131-60304 30 27
$5-2110930-SP 12 20 | $5-7110840-SP 24 8| TA-1250406-R0 20 8| 131-60304 3 22
§5-2110930-SP 28 33| 88-7110840-SP 24 28 | TA-1450404-R0 20 3| 13160304 32 27
S§5-2110930-5P 29 10 | $8-7110810-TP 14 40 | TA-1470704-R0O 2 37| 131-60304 37 26
$5-2110930-5P 31 15| SS-7110810-TP 16 6| TA-2050406-R0 2 59| 131-60304 38 32
$5-2110930-5P 32 16 | SS-7111110-TP 10 22 | TA-2100904-R0 20 1] 135-00319 2 51
$8-2110930-SP 37 19 | S$8-7111120-5P 24 5 13501308 20 42
§8-2110930-SP 38 21| 88-7111120-TP 4 51| WP-0450801-SD 2 49 | 135-01408 20 22
55-3090610-5P 2 23| 85 7111410-TP 4 11| WP-0450801-SD 2 55| 135-01705 20 18
$85-4000515-SP 20 17 | SS-7111410-TP 24 2| WP-0450801-SD 28 51| 135-02307 2 65
85-4090715-5P 2 14| $S-7111410-TP 25 2| WP-0450846-SP 6 65 | 135-03453 4 18
$5-4110515-5P 20 40| S5-7111410-TP 25 10 | WP-0480856-SP 2 61 13503503 4 25
£5-4110515-8P 20 45| 85-7111410-TP 25 21 | WP-0430856-SP 14 41| 135-03552 4 24
585-4110615-SP 12 60 | 85-7111410-TP 26 5| WP-0480856-SP 18 49 | 135-03602 4 28
55-4110715-5P 2 56 | SS-7111410-TP 26 15 | WP-0480856-SP 22 69 | 13503750 4 29
85-4110715-8P 20 19| SS-7111410-TP 28 31| WP-0432086-SD 16 44 | 13503909 4 33
§5-4110715-5P 23 52 | 88-7111410-TP 29 3| WP-0482086-SD 18 2| 13504105 4 39
$5-4110815-SP 8 55| 85-7111410-TP 3 3| WP-0501016-SC 22 71| 135-04204 4 34
55-4110915-SP 2 11| 88-7111410-TP 32 3| WP-0501016-SD 24 39 | 135-04303 4 ar
55-4110915-5P 6 S0 | S&-7111410-TP 33 8| WP-0612056-SD 16 53 | 135-04402 4 43
S$5-4111015-5P 2 3| SS-7111410-TP 33 27 | WP-0612056-SD 18 28 | 135-04451 4 41
55-4150715-SP 2 27 | 8S8-7111410-TP 34 8| WP-0812056-5D 22 39 | 13504501 4 44

- 42 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o § NO = B NO (RS g NO (R BE NO

135-04600 4 46 | 135-17800 12 15 135-38301 25 24| 135-44952 38 30
135-04709 4 48 | 135-18352 12 4| 135-38301 26 6| 135-45009 28 M
135-04907 4 36| 135-18402 12 5| 135-38301 26 18 | 135-45157 28 44
135-05102 4 56 | 135-18501 12 14 | 135-38301 28 46 | 135-45306 28 45
135-05805 2 13| 13518600 12 22| 135-38301 2 17 | 135-45306 3 7
135405904 30 30 | 135-18709 12 23 135-38301 3 8| 135-45306 37 7
135-05904 3 21§ 135-18907 12 8| 135-38301 32 8 | 135-45504 29 9
135-05904 32 24 | 135-19004 26 2| 135-38301 37 § | 135-45504 32 17
135-06904 36 18| 135-19004 33 6 | 135-38301 38 9§ 135-45504 32 18
135-05504 37 25| 135-19004 34 6 | 135-38002 33 24| 135-45504 38 23
135-05904 a8 29 | 135-18004 35 6| 135-39606 35 10| 135-45611 29 4
135-06217 8 26 | 135-19004 36 6| 135-39606 36 10| 135-45611 32 4
13506415 8 43 13520119 18 33| 135-39705 33 10{ 135-45611 38 4
135-06704 8 40 1 135-20309 18 23 | 135-39705 34 10 | 135-45660 29 6
13506852 8 35 135-20408 18 40 | 135-40109 24 64 | 135-45660 32 6
135-07058 14 20 | 135-20705 18 32| 135-40208 24 62 | 135-45660 38 3]
13507157 14 23| 135-20804 13 41 | 135-40307 24 61| 135-45801 38 22
135-08056 22 51 13521125 18 56 | 135-40406 24 60 | 135-45900 30 9
135-08155 10 211 135-21307 30 12| 135-40505 24 58 | 135-45959 30 2
13508403 10 18 | 135-21406 18 53 | 135-40604 24 55| 135-45959 3N 11
135-08700 10 40 | 135-21505 18 9 135-40703 24 43 | 135-45059 32 11
135-09153 10 20| 13521760 18 14 | 135-40752 24 6| 13545967 30 3
135-08401 28 54 | 135-22008 18 1] 135-40802 24 41 | 135-46007 30 4
135-09401 29 14 | 135-22503 28 55| 135-40901 24 42 | 135-46106 30 6
135-09401 A 17| 135-22503 29 21| 135-41057 24 30 | 135-46205 30 7
135-08401 32 20| 13823121 16 21| 135-41107 24 29 [ 135-46403 30 17
135-09401 37 21| 13523188 16 1| 135-41208 24 7| 135-46502 30 22
135-09401 38 25 | 135-23204 30 25| 135-41313 24 51| 135-46601 30 29
135-09807 8 51| 135-23212 16 42 | 135-41404 24 9] 135-46601 K3 10
135-10201 10 44 | 135-23352 16 19| 13541503 24 37 | 135-46601 32 10
135-10367 4 10| 135-23428 16 34| 13541750 24 41 135-47401 30 20
135-10458 10 43 | 135-23519 16 36 | 135-41800 24 66 | 135-47500 30 1
135-10607 10 52 | 135-23600 16 37| 135-41800 25 6 135-47500 31 ]
135-10854 33 7| 13523808 16 27| 135-42303 25 51 135-47500 32 9
135-10854 33 26 | 135-23915 16 31| 135-42402 25 3| 135-47500 36 26
135-10854 34 7| 135-24004 16 30| 135-42501 25 4 | 13547500 37 8
135-10854 37 2| 135-2412% 16 20| 135-42708 25 17 | 135-47500 38 10
135-10854 38 2| 135-24277 16 26| 135-42808 33 30 | 135-47658 3 16
135-10862 24 1| 135-24368 16 22 | 135-42816 25 13 | 135-47658 32 26
135-10862 25 1| 135-24418 16 23| 135-42907 33 28 | 135-47658 37 20
135-10862 25 9 13524608 16 2| 135-42915 25 11| 135-47658 38 31
135-10862 25 20 | 135-24707 16 4| 135-43004 33 29 | 135-47807 24 68
135-10862 26 4| 135-24806 16 8| 135-43012 25 12| 135-48409 33 12
135-10862 26 14 | 135-24905 16 10| 135-43202 25 23| 135-48409 35 11
135-10862 28 30| 13525001 16 9| 135-43202 26 3| 135-48508 33 20
135-10862 29 2| 13525100 16 3| 135-43509 28 34| 13548508 35 17
135-10862 k1l 2| 135-25308 16 38 | 13543509 29 11| 135-48607 33 21
135-10862 32 2| 135-25308 30 23| 135-43509 K1 14 | 135-48607 35 18
135-10953 24 3| 135-25407 16 40 | 135-43509 32 15| 135-50108 12 48
135-10953 25 8| 135-25605 16 14 | 135-43509 7 18 | 135-50504 33 22
135-10953 25 19 | 135-25704 16 17 | 135-4350% 38 20| 135-50702 33 9
135-10953 25 22 | 135-25803 36 22| 135-43608 28 47 | 135-50702 34 9
135-10053 26 7| 135-25803 37 13| 135-43608 el 12| 135-51403 35 9
13510953 26 16 | 135-25803 38 131 135-43608 37 10| 135-51403 36 g
136-10953 28 21 135-26009 38 21| 135-43715 28 6 135-51569 29 5
135-10953 29 1| 135-26009 37 12| 135-43764 28 2| 135-51569 32 5
135-10853 3 1| 135-26009 38 12| 13543764 31 5| 135-51569 38 5
135-10953 32 1| 135-26058 36 20 | 135-43764 37 5| 135-53706 22 56
135-10953 33 11 | 135-26058 37 111 135-43806 28 10| 13554100 29 i5
135-10953 33 25| 135-26058 38 11| 135-43805 28 15| 135-54100 29 16
135-10953 34 11| 135-28708 20 25| 135-44051 28 19 135-54900 32 7
135-10953 37 1| 135-29102 20 28 | 13544416 28 11 13554100 38 7
135-10953 38 1| 135-29201 20 27 | 135-44416 A 4 135-54100 38 8
135-13114 8 27 | 135-29904 20 23| 135-44416 37 4| 135-54209 34 12
135-14401 14 33| 135-31108 22 50 | 135-44465 28 3| 135-54209 36 1"

135-15408 14 111 135-31306 22 52 | 135-44465 A 6 | 13554308 34 20
135-15556 6 52 | 135-31405 22 53| 135-44465 37 6 | 135-54308 36 17
135-15564 6 57 | 135-31504 22 54 | 135-44614 28 51 135-54407 34 21

135-16109 12 46 | 135-31603 22 55| 135-44705 28 17 | 135-54407 36 18
135-16307 12 35| 135-32254 16 47 | 135-44903 28 38| 13564901 26 17
135-16703 12 41| 135-32262 16 55| 135-44952 28 37 | 135-74009 8 54
136-17008 12 58 | 135-34060 14 18 | 135-44952 29 18 | 137-06601 2 22
135-17107 12 57| 135-38301 24 67 | 135-44952 k1l 24 | 138-16509 2 9
135-17529 12 29| 135-38304 25 7| 135-44952 32 25| 138-16855 10 37
135-17701 12 26 | 135-38301 25 18 | 135-44952 7 28 | 13817507 22 1

- 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=1
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[oE] 5 NO B H NO i B NO R 8 NO
138-17754 22 21| 262-12209 2 21 | 262-28205 18 13
138-17754 30 31| 262-12308 2 8| 262-28304 18 15
138-17754 kil 26 | 262-12805 4 8| 262-28502 18 6
138-17754 32 13| 262-12704 4 7| 262-28601 18 5
138-17754 36 27 | 262-12803 4 9| 282-28700 18 43
138-17754 37 30 | 262-13306 4 32 | 262-28809 18 48
138-17754 38 18 | 262-13801 4 49 | 262-28908 18 22
138-89407 28 49 | 262-13900 4 52 | 262-29005 18 19
170-07402 22 14 | 262-14007 4 65 | 262-29104 i8 18
262-14403 4 16 | 262-29302 18 51
229-30309 39 14 | 262-15301 6 16 | 262-29401 20 29
229-30358 1| 262-16507 6 29 | 262-29609 20 37
229-30408 10 | 262-16507 28 29 | 262-30003 20 39
229-30507 39 9| 262-16606 6 28 | 262-30102 20 16
229-30705 39 7| 262-16606 28 28 | 262-30409 20 20
229-30804 39 51 262-16705 6 26 262-30706 20 4
229-30903 39 41 262-16705 28 26 { 262-30904 20 24
229-31000 39 31 262416903 8 29| 262-31100 20 44
229-31109 39 2| 26217109 8 21| 262-31209 20 7
229-31208 39 16 | 26217208 8 37 | 262-31407 20 12
229-31307 39 11| 262-17406 14 21 | 262-31605 20 26
229-31406 39 8 | 262-17505 14 25| 262-31902 20 41
229-45802 28 27 | 262-17604 14 26 | 262-33106 10 3
260-17400 14 4 26217703 2 33| 262-34302 22 38
260-17400 16 11| 262417802 8 46 | 262-35200 16 49
260-37200 2 53 | 262-1791 8 52 | 262-35408 16 54
260-37903 30 28 | 262-18008 8 47 | 262-36703 22 66
262-00006 6 13 | 262-18404 8 32 | 262-39806 12 45
262-01103 6 38 | 262-18602 8 18 | 265-01304 8 3N
26201152 6 30| 262-18651 8 15
262-01202 6 42 | 262-18859 8 3| 400-09458 22 64
26201301 6 47 | 262-20400 8 16 | 400-23026 2 10
26201400 6 37| 262-20707 8 41| 400-23027 2 15
262-01509 6 49 | 262-21101 10 45| 400-28681 10 5
262-01608 6 40 | 262-21200 10 38 | 400-38078 28 25
262-01707 6 43 | 262-21358 10 49 | 400-38078 29 8
26201806 6 45 | 262-21507 10 50 | 400-38078 31 19
26201905 6 48 | 262-21804 10 28 | 400-38078 32 22
262-02002 6 36 | 262-22109 10 11| 400-38078 37 23
262-02101 6 35 | 262-22208 10 14 | 400-38078 38 a7
262-02200 6 41 | 262-22307 10 33| 400-38080 28 22
26202309 6 34 | 262-22406 10 32| 400-38080 29 7
262-02309 6 39| 262-22505 10 34 | 400-38080 3 18
262-02408 6 33| 262-22703 12 30 | 400-38080 3z 2
26202507 6 44 | 262-22901 12 38 | 400-38080 37 22
262-02705 6 32 | 262-23008 12 39 | 400-38080 38 26
262-02804 22 51 262-23305 12 54 | 400-51987 2 57
26202903 18 42 | 262-23404 12 50 | 400-52806 2 52
262-03208 6 10 | 262-23503 12 36 | 400-52810 28 53
262-03406 6 25| 262-23602 12 28 | 400-52815 28 48
26203406 28 23| 262-23701 12 7| 400-52815 29 13
26203455 6 23 | 262-24105 12 21| 400-52815 3 25
262-03901 10 30 | 262-24204 12 19 | 400-52815 32 23
262-04008 12 17 | 262-24600 12 44 | 400-52815 37 29
262-04107 12 6| 262-24808 12 11| 400-52815 38 28
262-04453 8 48 | 262-25102 i4 17 | 400-60887 28 35
262-04602 8 22 | 262-25201 14 13 | 400-60887 29 19
26204701 18 46 | 262-25300 14 31| 40060887 A 23
262-04909 10 4| 262-25409 14 32 | 400-60887 32 12
262-10005 2 47 | 262-25508 14 42 | 400-60887 37 27
262-10104 2 46 | 262-25607 14 35 | 400-60887 38 17
262-10203 2 39 | 262-25706 14 19
262-10302 2 41 | 262-25805 14 5
262-10450 2 42 | 262-25904 14 L)
262-10500 2 40 | 262-26001 14 8
262-10708 2 31| 262-26100 14 6
262-11201 2 38 | 262-26209 14 37
262-11300 2 7| 262-26407 14 1
262-11409 2 58 | 262-26506 14 38
262-11607 2 16 | 262-26704 14 16
262-11755 2 2| 262-27207 18 39
262-11805 2 24 | 262-27306 18 37
262-11904 2 26 | 262-27603 18 60
262-12001 2 29 | 262-27702 18 59
262-12100 2 63 | 262-27900 18 45




" MEMO

2l







._ll_'.(.® JUK| stat

T 182-8655 WEMBAGTHEMAET 8-2-1  EHAH
TEL.03-3480-1111( $t2%) TEL.03-3480-2357.2358( & A ¥ JL A > } FAX.03-3430-4509

(BEVEKSDH, CHEI
To order or for further
JUK! CORPORATION information,

MARKETING & SALES HQ. LGRS
8-2-1,KOKURYOQ-CHQ,CHOFU-SHI
TOKYQ 182-8658.JAPAN
PHONE:(81)3-2480-2357.2358
FAX:(81)3-3430-4909

Copyright® 1998-2007 JUKI CORP. HIONR—YUAIHREREDTFERTRTIBHHUET,

EZROAE LB TEE. #ET52&L% #The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
BELET, HEONR=YURFL 2007 E 12 AREOH SR TRERL-DOTY.

All rights reserved throughout the world. +This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2007,

Printed in Japan




